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EVANGELISTS

Quality Management System
5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients

(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Ingredients

Cherry Tomato Sauce (59.3%) (Chopped Tomatoes (Tomato, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Cherry

Carezlls eoniziing Clhiien, Tomato, Tomato Paste, Onion, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Garlic, Salt,

Celery, Egg, Milk, Tree

Amatriciana, Romans' favourite Milk Nuts. Peanuts. Sova 432 Basil, Black Pepper, Sugar), Water, Pancetta (11.1%) (Pork Meat, Salt, Dextrose, Glucose Syrup,
! Sul hite‘s Vb Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Natural Flavouring,
P Garlic), Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Parsley, Black Pepper.
Carbonara Sauce (88.9%) (Water, Grana Padano PDO Cheese (13.4%) (MILK, Preservative: EGG
Celery, Cereals containing Lysozyme), Liquid EGG Yolk, Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (4.5%) (Sheep's MILK), Corn Starch,
o - . e ’
Carbonara alla Diavola Milk, Egg Gluten, Mustard, Tree 503 Pancetta Fat (2.7%), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Salt, Black Pepper.),

Nuts, Peanuts, Soya,
Sulphites

Pancetta (Pork Meat (97%), Salt (3%), Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite,
Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Natural Flavouring, Spice (Garlic)), Nduja Paste
(11.1%) (Pork Fat, Pork Meat, Hot Sweet Chilli Pepper, Salt), Red Chilli, Olive Oil, Pepper.

Bolognese Piccantissima

Bolognese Sauce (Mince Beef (19.2%), Mince Pork (15.4%), Crushed Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Acidity
Regulator: Citric Acid), Tomato Paste, Onion, Carrots, CELERY, White Wine (SULPHITES), Cherry
Tomato, Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Pancetta (Pork Meat, Salt, Dextrose, Glucose Syrup,
Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Natural Favouring,
Spice), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Herbs, Garlic, Corn Starch, Sugar, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf), Nduja
Paste (Pork Fat (52%), Pork Meat (13%), Hot Sweet Chilli Pepper, Salt), Red Chilli, Olive Oil, Parsley.

Cereals containing Gluten,
Celery, Sulphites Egg, Milk, Mustard, Tree 348
Nuts, Peanuts

Cereals containing Gluten, Cherry Tomato Sauce (68.1%) (Chopped Tomatoes (Tomato, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Cherry

Spicy Arrabbiata None Celery, Egg, Milk, Tree 236 Tomato, Tomato Paste, Onion, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Garlic, Salt,
picy Nuts, Peanuts, Soya, Basil, Black Pepper, Sugar), Water, Red Chillies (8.5%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Parsley.
Sulphites
Beef (30%), Crushed Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Water, Tomato Paste, Carrots,
B N . L CELERY, Onion, Chianti Red Wine (5.0%) (SULPHITES), Cherry Tomatoes, Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin
Beef and Chianti Ragd Celery, Sulphites | Cereals containing Gluten 290 Olive Oil, Natural Flavouring, Garlic, Salt, Corn Starch, Sugar, Rosemary, Sage, Black Pepper, Bay
Leaf.
Callry, Coreels camisining Carbonara Sauce (Water, Grana Padano PDO Cheese (13.4%) (MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme),
Glutlen Mustard, Tree Liquid EGG Yolk, Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (4.5%) (Sheep's MILK), Corn Starch, Pancetta Fat
Carbonara of Dreams Milk, Egg Nuts Fl’eanuts ’SO 309 (2.7%), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Salt, Black Pepper), Cooked Pancetta
b , Soya, . : . ) -
Sulphites (Por_k Meat, Salt, ADextrose, Glucose Syrup, Prese_rvatlveg: Sodlum Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate;
Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Natural Flavouring, Spice (Garlic)).
Water, Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (17%) (Sheep's MILK), Grana Padano PDO Cheese (10.8%)
(MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme), Truffle Sauce (9.2%) (Mushroom, Extra Virgin Olive Oil,
Truffle Cacio e Pepe Milk, Egg Cereals containing Gluten 377 Sunflower Oil, Black Olives, Summer Truffle Breakings (Tuber aestivum Vitt.) (0.5%), Water,
Flavouring, Salt, Lemon Juice), Corn Starch, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil,
Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Black Pepper, Salt, Truffles Uncinatum (Tuber uncinatum Chatin).
Cecreials C(:Entaln'{;lw.glng‘ll'uten, Chopped Tomatoes (Tomato, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Cherry Tomato (16.2%), Tomato Paste,
Cherry Tomato Sauce None etery, =99, Milk, free 139 Onion, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil), Garlic, Salt, Basil (0.8%), Black Pepper,

Nuts, Peanuts, Soya,

Sulphites Sugar.
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Basil Pesto 'alla Genovese'

Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart
PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Ingredients

Cereals containing Gluten, Basil In Oil (Basil (21.1%), Sunflower QOil, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Ascorbic Acid), Vegetable Oil

Milk, Egg, Tree Nuts | Celery, Peanuts, Soya, (Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil), Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (10.5%) (Sheep's MILK), Grana
(Cashew) Sulphites, Sesame, Tree 371 Padano PDO Cheese (10.5%) (MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme), CASHEW NUT (5.3%), Garlic, Pine
Nuts Nut (1.1%), Black Pepper.

Pistachio, Cashew & Chilli Pesto

Cereals containing Gluten,
Tree Nuts (Pistachio, |Celery, Egg, Milk, Peanuts,

Cashew) Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts,
Sesame

Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), CASHEW NUT (19.3%), Basil In Oil (Basil (8.9%),
Sunflower Oil, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Ascorbic Acid), Vegan Grated Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil,
Starch, Modified Starch, Sea Salt, Rice Protein, Olive Leaf Extract, Colour: Beta Carotene, Flavouring,
Vitamin B12), PISTACHIO NUT (9.6%), Lemon Juice Concentrate, Red Chilli, Garlic, Salt.

364

Piemontese-style Mushroom Sauce

Water, Champignon Mushrooms (25.5%), Single Cream (MILK), Onion, Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin
Olive Oil, Garlic, Tamari Soy Sauce (Water, SOYBEANS, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Natural Flavouring, Salt,
Corn Starch, Horseradish, Cider Vinegar, Sugar, Tarragon, Vegetable Stock Powder (Salt, Yeast
Extract, Maltodextrin (Potato, Maize), Onion Powder, Leek Powder, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Dehydrated
Potato, Carrot Powder, Sunflower Oil, Lovage Root Powder, Turmeric, Flavouring, Parsley Extract),
Black Pepper.

Cereals containing Gluten,
Milk, Soya Egg, Mustard, Tree Nuts, 396
Peanuts, Sulphites

Ragu alla Bolognese

Mince Beef (19.2%), Mince Pork (15.4%), Crushed Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Acidity Regulator: Citric
Acid), Tomato Paste, Onion, Carrots, CELERY, White Wine (SULPHITES), Cherry Tomato, Sunflower
Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Pancetta (Pork Meat, Salt, Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives: Sodium
Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Natural Favouring, Spice), Salt, Natural
Flavouring, Herbs, Garlic, Corn Starch, Sugar, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf.

Cereals containing Gluten,
Celery, Sulphites Egg, Milk, Mustard, Tree 189
Nuts, Peanuts

Chef Mario's Pulled Chicken & Olive Sauce
(Chicken Cacciatora)

Chicken (31.9%), Crushed Tomatoes, Water, Kalamata Olives Pitted (10.4%) (Water, Red Wine
Vinegar (2%), Sea Salt, Grape Mus), Pepper, Tomato Paste, Onion, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive
Qil, White Wine (SULPHITES), Chicken Natural Flavouring, Salt, Garlic, Corn Starch, Sugar, Spices,
Herbs.

Tree Nuts, Cereals

containing Gluten g

Sulphites

Garlic Butter

Risotto (Base/Modifier)

Milk Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley.

Cereals containing Gluten

Risotto Base (84.5 %) Parboiled Rice (Rice, Water, Salt), Garlic Butter (Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic,

Milk Cereals containing Gluten a Parsley), Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Parsley, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.

Risotto ‘Truffle Cacio e Pepe’

Risotto Base (37.1%) (Parboiled Rice, Water, Salt), Truffle Cacio e Pepe Sauce (33.9%) (Water,
Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (17%) (Sheep's MILK), Grana Padano PDO Cheese (10.8%) (MILK,
Preservative: EGG Lysozyme), Truffle Sauce (9.2%) (Mushroom, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sunflower Oil,
Black Olives, Summer Truffle Breakings (Tuber aestivum Vitt.) (0.5%), Water, Flavouring, Salt, Lemon
Juice), Corn Starch, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil),
Black Pepper, Salt), Water, Garlic Butter (Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley), Pecorino Romano
PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Parsley, Extra Virgin Olive Qil, Black Pepper.

Milk, Egg Cereals containing Gluten 841

Risotto alla Carbonara

Risotto Base (34.8%) (Parboiled Rice (Rice, Water, Salt), Carbonara Sauce (31.8%) (Water, Grana
Padano PDO Cheese (13.4%) (MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme), Liquid EGG Yolk, Pecorino
Romano PDO Cheese (4.5%) (Sheep's MILK), Corn Starch, Pancetta Fat (2.7%), Vegetable Oil
(Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Salt, Black Pepper), Cooked Pancetta (Pork Meat, Salt,
Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium
Ascorbate; Natural Flavouring, Spice (Garlic)), Garlic Butter (Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley),
Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Black Pepper, Parsley, Extra Virgin Olive Ol

Milk, Egg Cereals containing Gluten 957
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Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Ingredients

Risotto Base (32.1%) Parboiled Rice (Rice, Water, Salt), Mushroom Ragu (29.4%) (Water, Champignon
Mushrooms (7.5%), Single Cream (MILK), Onion, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil, Garlic, Tamari
Soy Sauce (Water, SOYBEANS, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Corn Starch,
- Horseradish, Cider Vinegar, Sugar, Tarragon, Vegetable Stock Powder (Salt, Yeast Extract,
Cereals containing Gluten, . . ;
. . . Maltodextrin (Potato, Maize), Onion Powder, Leek Powder, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Dehydrated Potato,
Chicken & Mushroom Risotto Milk, Soya, Egg Mustard, Tree Nuts, 916 P f i Fl X | lack
Peanuts, Sulphites Carrot Powder, Sunflower Oil, Lovage Root Powder, Turmeric, Flavouring, Parsley Extract), Blac
! Pepper), Chicken (11%) (Chicken Breast, Rice Bran Qil, Fructose Syrup, Salt, Thickener: Starch
Acetate, Preservative: Sodium Lactate, Stabiliser: Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Lime Powder, Salt,
Black Pepper), Garlic Butter (Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley), Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese
(Sheep's MILK), Grana Padano PDO Cheese (MILK, EGG Lysozyme), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Parsley.
PLAIN PASTAS ONLY
AR Cereals containing .
EGG Fusilli Gluten (Wheat), Egg Soya, Mustard Durum WHEAT Semolina, EGG, Water
Potato Dumpling Mix ((Potatoes Flakes and Starch), Maize Starch, WHEAT Flour, Salt, EGG Powder,
Cereals containing MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Acidity
Rainbow Gnocchi Gluten (Wheat), Egg, Mustard, Sesame 378 Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite (SULPHITES), Turmeric, Carrot Extract),
Milk, Sulphites, Soya Vegetables in varying proportions (Red Cabbage, Edamame Beans (SOYA), Beetroot, Sweet Potato)
(33.6%), Water.
Potato Dumpling Mix ((Potatoes Flakes and Starch), Maize Starch, WHEAT Flour, Salt, EGG Powder,
Cereals containing MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Acidity
Supergreen Gnocchi Gluten (Wheat), Egg, Mustard, Sesame 397 Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite (SULPHITES), Turmeric, Carrot Extract),
Milk, Sulphites, Soya Vegetables in varying proportions (Edamame Beans (SOYA), Artichoke, Broccoli, Cavolo Nero)
(28.6%), Water.
. a /s Cereals containing .
Rigatoni (ridged tubes) Gluten (Wheat) Egg, Soya, Mustard 457 Durum WHEAT Semolina , Water.
q Cereals containing .
EGG Spaghetti Gluten (Wheat), Egg Soya, Mustard 487 Durum WHEAT Semolina, EGG, Water
. Cereals containing .
EGG Tagliatelle Gluten (Wheat), Egg Soya, Mustard 487 Durum WHEAT Semolina, EGG, Water
Cereals containing . . - o
EGG Wavy Pappardelle Gluten (Wheat), Egg Soya, Mustard 487 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Pasteurised Whole Liquid EGG (18.5%), Water.
) Cereals containing
Carirei Cresi ¢l Elle Gluten (Wheat) e, Sey, Wlvsike =7 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Carrot (27.4%), Turmeric Powder.
. Cereals containing . . o
Protein Plus Penne Gluten (Wheat) Egg, Soya, Mustard 426 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water, Yellow Pea Protein (15%)
Corn Flour (50.4%), Brown Rice Flour (22%), Rice Flour (21.4%), Potato Starch, Quinoa Flour (3%),
e N SoE i Stabiliser: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids.
FILLED PASTAS ONLY
Truffle Burrata Filling (51.6%) (Burrata (20.6%) (MILK, Cream (3.9%) (MILK), Salt, Lactic Ferments,
Milk, Cereals Microbial Rennet), Ricotta Cheese (Whey (MILK), MILK), Grated Hard Cheese (MILK), Breadcrumbs
Truffle & Burrata Soli containing Gluten Soya, Mustard, Egg 478 (WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Yeast, Salt), Salt, Dried Summer Truffles Powder
(Wheat) (0.5%) (Dried Summer Truffles (Tuber aestivum Vitt.), Natural Flavouring), White Pepper), Black Pasta
Sheet (48.4%) (Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water, Colour: Vegetable Carbon Powder).
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Sorrento-style Lobster & Prawn Ravioli
(Lobster, Crab and Prawn Ravioli)

Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Ingredients

Pasta Sheet (50%) (Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water), Filling (50%) (Prawns (12.6%) (CRUSTACEANS),
Carrots, Onion, Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Potato Starch), Lobster Meat (3.8%)
(CRUSTACEANS), Mascarpone Cheese (MILK), Crab Meat (3.1%) (CRUSTACEANS), Potato Flakes
(Potatoes, Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), Tomato Paste, Salt, Garlic, Sunflower
Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Lemon Zest, Tarragon, Black Pepper).

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Soya, Mustard, Egg 456
Crustaceans, Milk

Spinach & Ricotta Agnolotti

Filling (64%) (Spinach (57.8%),) Ricotta Cheese (28.9%) (Whey, MILK, Salt, Acidity Regulator:Citric
Acid), Grana Padano PDO Cheese (MILK, Salt, Animal Rennet, Preservative: Lysozyme EGG Protein),
Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Yeast, Salt), Salt, Ground Black Pepper, Nutmeg Powder), Pasta Sheet
(Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water).

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Soya, Mustard 428
Egg

Carbonara Ravioli
(with Cooked Pancetta Topping)

AL FORNO ONLY

Truffle Mac and Cheese

Filling (51.6%) (Mascarpone (MILK), Single Cream (MILK), Liquid EGG Yolk, Grana Padano PDO
Cheese (MILK, EGG Lysozyme), Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Unsalted Butter
(MILK), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Yeast, Salt), Pancetta Cooked (2.5%) (Pork Meat, Salt, Dextrose,
Glucose Syrup, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate;
Natural Flavouring, Garlic), Pancetta Fat (1.6%) (Pork Fat), Salt, Black Pepper), Pasta Sheet (48.4%)
(Durum WHEAT Semolina, Black Pepper), Cooked Pancetta (13%) (Pork Meat, Salt, Dextrose,
Glucose Syrup, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate;
Natural Flavouring, Garlic).

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Soya, Mustard 744

Egg

Truffle Veloute Sauce (75.9%) (Water, MILK, Cream (MILK), Unsalted Butter (MILK), WHEAT Flour
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Onion, Truffle Sauce (1.4%) (Mushrooms,
Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sunflower QOil, Black Olives, Summer Truffle Breakings (0.08%) (Tuber aestivum
Vitt.), Water, Flavouring, Salt, Lemon Juice), Vegetable Boullion (Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin,
Onion Powder, Leek Powder, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Dehydrated Potato, Carrot Powder, Sunflower Oil,
Lovage Root Powder, Curcuma, Flavouring, Parsley Extract), Salt, Sage, Thyme, Garlic, Nutmeg,
Black Pepper), Mezze Maniche Pasta (Durum WHEAT, Semolina, Water), Mature Cheddar Cheese
(MILK) (5.2%), Emmental Cheese (MILK), Hard Cheese (MILK)).

Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Egg,
Celery, Soya, Mustard, 1123
Sulphites

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk

Tuscan Style Lasagne with slow-cooked Beef
& Chianti Wine
(Beef & Chianti Lasagne)

STARTERS AND SIDES

Prime Italian Charcuterie Board

Bechamel Sauce (MILK, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin,
Iron, Thiamin), Salt, Nutmeg, White Pepper), Beef & Chianti Ragu (44%) (Beef (30%), Crushed
Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Water, Tomato Paste, Carrots, CELERY, Onion,

Chianti Red Wine (5.0%) (SULPHITES), Cherry Tomatoes, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Natural
Flavouring, Garlic, Salt, Corn Starch, Sugar, Rosemary, Sage, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf), Egg Lasagne
Sheet (Durum WHEAT Semolina, Pasteurised Liquid Whole EGG, Water), Hard Grated Cheese
(MILK).

Cereals containing

Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Mustard, Tree Nuts,
Egg, Celery, Peanuts, Soya

Sulphites

622

Salame Milano (37.5%) (Pork meat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Flavourings; Antioxidant: Sodium
Ascorbate, Preservatives: (Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate). Prosciutto Crudo (31.5%) (Pork leg,

(Ch i) None Milk, Tree Nuts 286 Salt; Preservative: Potassium Nitrate). Coppa (31.5%) (Pork Neck, Salt, Dextrose,Sugar, Spices,
EIREES Natural Flavourings; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium
Nitrate). Rocket.
Burrata Milk None 319 MILK, Cream (MILK) 7.5%, Salt, Lactic Ferments, Microbial Rennet.
Cereals containing Milk, Egg, Tree Nuts, Tomato Focaccia (WHEAT Flour, Cherry Tomatoes (31.5%), Water, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive
Cherry Tomato Focaccia Gluten (Wheat, Soya, Fish, Sesame, 248 Qil, Yeast, Salt, Malt Extract (BARLEY, Corn), Spices (Rosemary, Sage, Bay, Fennel Seeds, Coriander
Barley) Mustard Seeds, Oregano, Pepper, Parsley, Garlic, Marjoram), Aromas).
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Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Ingredients

Amfissa Olives (Greece), Bella Di Cerignola Olives (Italy), Leccino Olives (ltaly), Water, Salt, Acidity

Mediterranean Olives Nem2 Nemz 2 Regulator: Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid.

Rocket Salad Cherry Tomatoes (41.7%), Rocket (25%), Grana Padano PDO Cheese (16.7%) (MILK, EGG Lysozyme),
(Wild Rocket, Grana Padano DOP, Cherry Milk, Egg, Sulphites None 194 Balsamic Vinegar (Cooked Grape (SULPHITES), White Vinegar (SULPHITES), Colour: Caramel), Extra
Tomatoes, Olive Oil and Balsamic Vinegar) Virgin Olive Oil.

Mozzarella di Bufala, Cherry Tomatoes, Milk None 449 Rocket, Tomatoes, Buffalo Mozzarella (MILK), Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.

(Tomato & buffalo mozzarella salad)

Cherry Tomato Sauce (52.8%) (Chopped Tomatoes (Tomato, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Cherry

. Tomato, Tomato Paste, Onion, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Garlic, Salt,
Cereals containing

Aubergine Parmigiana, Sicily's favourite Gluten (Wheat), Milk Mustard, Egg, Soya 564 Basil, Black Pepper, Sugar), Breaded Aubergine Slices (26.9%) (Aubergine (13.4%), WHEAT Flour,
' Sunflower Oil, WHEAT Starch, Water, Salt, Brewer's Yeast, Paprika, Turmeric), Mozzarella Cheese
(MILK) (11.1%), Hard Cheese (MILK) (9.3%).
Bt Resket, Chamy Tomsiess Milk None 424 B}Jrrgta (MILK,'Cream (MILK) 7.5%, Salt, Lactic Ferments, Microbial Rennet), Cherry Tomatoes, Extra
Virgin Olive Oil, Rocket.
Caveells @antsining WHEAT Flour, Water, Mozzarella Cheese (22.7%) (MILK, Salt, Lactic Ferments, Rennet), Concentrated
Mini Margherita Pizza Gl : Egg, Tree Nuts 284 Tomato Puree (9.1%), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Salt, Modified Starch, Yeast, Extra Virgin Olive Oil,
L uten (Wheat), Milk
(Panzerotto - Mini Calzone ) Oregano.
Mac & Cheese Bites (85.1%) (Pasta (WHEAT Flour, Water), MILK Powder, Cheddar Cheese (MILK),
Butter (MILK), Melting Salts: Sodium Citrates, Sodium Phosphate, Skimmed MILK Powder, Whey
Mac & Cheese Bites Cereals containing Fish, Celery, Egg, Powder (MILK), Natural Cheese Flavour (MILK), Salt, Preservative: Sorbic Acid, Colours: Carotenes,
(Rocket+Mac & Cheese Bites+Basil Pesto Gluten (Wheat), Milk, | Sulphites, Soya, Mustard, 249 Paprika Extract, Separating Agent: Sunflower Lecithin, Butter (MILK), Breading (WHEAT), Water, Salt,
Dip) Egg, Tree Nuts Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Yeast), Black Pepper), Basil Pesto (8.5%) (Basil In Oil (Basil, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Acidity Regulator:
P (Cashew) Sesame Ascorbic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese

(Sheep's MILK), Grana Padano PDO Cheese (MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme), CASHEW NUT,
Garlic, Pine Nut, Black Pepper), Rocket.

Nonna's 'polpette’ Meatballs with Cherry
Tomato Sauce

Meatballs (33.3%) ((Beef (77%), Pre-Fried Onion (Onion, Rapeseed Qil), Breadcrumb (Flour (WHEAT
Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Tomato Paste, Cheddar Cheese (White
Mild Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Anti-Caking Agent (Potato Starch)), Free Range EGG White, Parsley,
Garlic Puree, Salt, Black Pepper), Tomato Sauce (66.6%) (Chopped Tomatoes (Tomato, Antioxidant:

Cereals containing .
Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Soya, Celery, Sulphites, 165

(Beef Meatballs with Cherry Tomato Sauce) Egg Mg Citric Acid), Cherry Tomato, Tomato Paste, Onion, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive
Qil), Garlic, Salt, Basil, Black Pepper, Sugar), Grana Padano Cheese (MILK, Sea Salt, Animal Rennet,
EGG Lysozyme), Parsley, Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.

Crustacean Prawns (81%) (Prawns (CRUSTACEANS), Water, Salt, Humectant (Triphosphates), Preservative
Garlic & Chilli King Prawns . ! None 236 (Sodium Metabisulphite-SULPHITES)), Garlic Butter (Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley), Red
Sulphites, Milk .

Chilli (5.6%), Parsley.
Courgettes, Peppers, Aubergines, Balsamic Vinegar (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive QOil, Balsamic

Grilled Mediterranean Vegetables Sulphites None 112 Vinegar (Cooked Grape (SULPHITES), White Vinegar (SULPHITES), Colour: Caramel), Black Pepper,

Extra Virgin Olive Oil.
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Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Ingredients

Charcuterie (Salami (Pork Meat, Salt, Dextrose, Natural Flavouring, Spieces, Sucrose, Antioxidant
Sodium Ascorbate,Preservative: Sodium Nitrate, Potassium Nitrate), Coppa (Pork Neck, Salt, Natural
Flavourings, Dextrose, Wine, Antioxidant Sodium Ascorbate, Preservative: Sodium Nitrate, Potassium
Nitrate), Prosciutto Crudo (Pork Meat, Sal, Preservative Potassium Nitrate)).
Uit @hereterie Shexing Bosrd Mil'k,' Cereals e, Ties s, S, B, Mozzarella Salad (Mozzarella cheese (Buffafo’s MILK, Salt, Rennet)), Cherry Tomatoes, Olive Oil, Basil
(Charcuterie Sharing Board) containing Gluten Sesame, Mustard 10271 )
(Wheat, Barley) ’ Mediterranean Olives (Amfissa Olives (Greece), Bella Di Cerignola Olives (Italy), Leccino Olives (Italy),
Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid).
Tomato Focaccia (WHEAT Flour, Cherry Tomatoes (31.5%), Water, Sunflower Oil,, Extra Virgin Olive
Qil, Yeast, Salt, Malt Extract (BARLEY, Corn), Spices (Rosemary, Sage, Laurel, Fennel Seeds,
Coriander Seeds, Oregano, Pepper, Parsley, Garlic, Marjoram), Flavourings).
Burrata Salad (Burrata (MILK, Cream (MILK) (7.5%), Salt, Lactic Ferments, Microbial Rennet), Wild
Rocket, Cherry Tomato, Olive Oil. Mediterranean Olives: Amfissa Olives (Greece), Bella Di Cerignola
Milk, Egg, Cereals Olives (ltaly), Leccino Olives (Italy), Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid, Citric Acid,
, . g ek . Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid). Tomato Focaccia (WHEAT Flour, Cherry Tomatoes (31.5%), Water,
The Cheese Lover's Sharing Board containing Gluten |Egg, Tree Nuts, Soya, Fish, 793 Sunfl Oil,, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Salt, Malt Extract (BARLEY, Corn), Spices (R
(Burrata Sharing Board) (Wheat, Barley), Sesame, Mustard Sun SR Sl 2 VI OIS 1l W, SEli WELS S » --orn), opices {Rosemary,
Sultizas age, L_aurel, Fennel Seeds, Coriander Seeds, Oregano, Pepper, Parsley, Garlic, Marjoram),
Flavourings), Cherry Tomatoes (41.7%), Rocket (25%), Grana Padano PDO Cheese (16.7%) (MILK,
EGG Lysozyme), Balsamic Vinegar (Cooked Grape (SULPHITES), White Vinegar (SULPHITES), Colour:
Caramel), Extra Virgin Olive Oil.
Cereals containing
Garlic Sharing Bread Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Mustard, Lupin 728 Flatbread Base (85.2%) (WHEAT Flour, Rice Flour, SOY Flour, Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt,
Soya Dried Natural Yeast (WHEAT Flour)), Garlic Butter (14.8%) (Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley).
Cereals containing Flatbread Base (85.2%) (WHEAT Flour, Rice Flour, SOY Flour, Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt,
Cheesy Garlic Sharing Bread Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Mustard, Lupin 808 Dried Natural Yeast (WHEAT Flour)), Garlic Butter (14.8%) (Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley),
Soya, Egg Grana Padano PDO Cheese (6.9%) (MILK, EGG Lysozyme).
Pinsa Base (54.8%) (WHEAT Flour, Rice Flour, SOY Flour, Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Dried
) ) Ceweslls @amiining Natural Yeast (WHEAT Flour)), Mixed Grilled Vegetables (33.3%)(Courgettes, Peppers, Aubergines,
Pinsa Primavera Gluten (Wheat) Black Pepper, Extra Virgin Olive Qil), Pistachio, Cashew & Chilli Pesto (11.9%) (Vegetable Oil
(Pinsa with Mixed Grilled Vegs + Pistachio, Sova, Tree Nutsl Mustard, Lupin, Tree Nuts 763 (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), CASHEW NUT, Basil In Oil (Basil, Sunflower Qil, Salt, Acidity
Cashew & Chilli Pesto) (Cas};1e’w Pistachio) Regulator: Ascorbic Acid), Vegan Grated Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch, Sea
' Salt, Rice Protein, Olive Leaf Extract, Colour: Beta Carotene, Flavouring, Vitamin B12), PISTACHIO
NUT, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Red Chilli, Garlic, Salt), Basil.
Careels camiiiing Pinsa Base (55.6%) (Soft WHEAT Flour, Rice Flour, SOY Flour, Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt,
Pinsa Regina Gluten (Wheat) Mustard. Lupin 730 Dried Natural Yeast (WHEAT Flour)), Cherry Tomato Sauce (29%) (Chopped Tomatoes (Tomato,
(Pinsa + Cherry tomato Sauce + Burrata) Soya, Milk ! b P Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Cherry Tomato, Tomato Paste, Onion, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Qil, Extra
Vel Virgin Olive QOil), Garlic, Salt, Basil, Black Pepper, Sugar), Burrata (15.1%) (MILK, Cream (MILK).
Pinsa Base (55.8%) (Soft WHEAT Flour, Rice Flour, SOY Flour, Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt,
Pinsa Picante Cereals containing Drigd Natural Yeast (WHEAT Flour)), Cherry Tomato Sauce (24.2%) (Choppe§ Tomatoes (Tomato,
(FinsakriCharyTomatolSaucerNdUia|paste) Gluten (Wheat), Mustard 874 Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Cherry Tomato, Onion, Tomato Paste, Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil,
Soya, Milk Garlic, Basil, Salt, Black Pepper Powder, Sugar, Bay Leaf), Burrata (MILK, Cream (MILK), Nduja
Sausage Paste (4.8%) (Pork Fat, Pork, Hot Chilli Pepper, Salt), Extra Virgin Olive Oil.

TOPPINGS/ GARNISHES
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Tabasco Hot Sauce/ Tabasco Brand Pepper

Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart
PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT

GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

ALLERGENS

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

May Contain

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Calories per
portion (kcal)

Suitable for [Suitable for

Ingredients

Distilled Vinegar, Red Pepper, Salt.

Maltodextrin, Sucralose.

Brown Sugar

White Sugar

Table Salt

Black Pepper

80% Prawns (CRUSTACEANS) (Litopenaeus vannamei), water, salt, humectant (Triphosphates),
preservative (Sodium metabisulphite - SULPHITES)

Chicken Breast, Rice Bran Oil, Fructose Syrup, Salt, Thickener: Starch Acetate, Preservative: Sodium
Lactate, Stabiliser: Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Lime Powder, Salt, Black Pepper.

Pork Fat (52%), Pork Meat (13%), Hot & Sweet Chilli Pepper, Salt.

Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley

MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme.

Sheep's MILK, Salt.

MILK, Salt, Rennet.

MILK, Salt, Rennet.

MILK, MILK Starter Culture, Rennet, Salt.

Red Chillies (100%)

Pork Meat, Salt, Smoky Flavour, Antioxidant: E301; Natural Aromas, Preservatives: E250, E252.

Beef (77%), Pre-Fried Onion [Onion, Rapeseed Oil], Breadcrumb [Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast], Tomato Paste, Cheddar Cheese [White Mild Cheddar
Cheese (MILK), Anti-Caking Agent (Potato Starch)], Free Range EGG White, Parsley, Garlic Puree,
Salt, Black Pepper.

Dried Summer Truffle (Tuber aestivum Vitt) aroma.

Coarse Salt, Dried Summer Truffle (Tuber aestivum Vitt) (3%), Aroma.

Champignon Mushrooms, Summer Truffle (Tuber aestivum Vitt.) (3%) , Porcini Mushrooms (Boletus
Edulis and related group), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Black Olives (Black Olives, Water, Salt, Ferrous
Gluconate), Capers (Capers, Salt), Anchovies (fish) , Spices, Salt, Aroma.

Butter (Milk), White Truffle (Tuber magnatum Pico) 5%, Salt, Aroma.

Acacia Honey (98%), Dried Summer Truffle (Tuber aestivum Vitt) (0.5%) , Aroma.

Extra Virgin Olive Oil 100%

Sauce Sachets NCHS INGIE 05
Sucralose Sticks (Sweetener Sachets) None None 2
Brown Sugar Stick None None 12
White Sugar Stick None None 12
Salt None None N/A
Black Pepper None None 8
Prawns Crustacgans, None 43
Sulphites
Chicken None None 75
Nduja Paste None None 111
Garlic Butter Milk Cereals containing Gluten 133
Grana Padano shavings (Grana shavings) Milk, Egg None 60
Pecorino Romano Milk None 59
Parmigiano-Reggiano DOP Cheese Milk None 80
(Parmesan Sachets)
Parmigiano-Reggiano DOP Cheese Block Milk None 80
(Restaurant)
Buffalo Mozzarella (Mozzarella) Milk None 337
Red Chilli None None 8
Crispy pancetta None None 119
Cereals containing Sova Celery Sulohites
Cooked Beef Meatballs Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Ve Ty, Sulp . 173
Mustard
Egg
I;’g;ta Evangelists Summer Truffle Grinder None None 5
Pasta Evangelists Summer Truffle Salt 100g None None 1
Pasta Evangelists Summer Truffle Sauce 180g Fish None 5
Pasta Evangelists White Truffle Butter 1759 Milk None 15
Pasta Evangelists Summer Truffle Honey None None 1
400g
Extra Virgin Olive Oil None None 16
Balsamic Dressing Sulphites None 95

Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil, Balsamic Vinegar (Cooked Grape (SULPHITES), White Vinegar
(SULPHITES), Colour: Caramel).




Ay,
P~
o

0
bl

PASTA

EVANGELISTS

Quality Management System
5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients

(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Ingredients

Cooked Grape Must (SULPHITES), Balsamic Vinegar of Modena ("'Aceto Balsamico di
Modena IGP") (39%) [Concentrated Grape Must (SULPHITES), Cooked Grape Must

Bl emite Vineggr @lkre ({0n) Sullgiiizs N 2 (SULPHITES), Wine Vinegar (SULPHITES), Color (Caramel)], Wine Vinegar (SULPHITES),
Thickeners: Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum.

Extra Virgin Olive Oil with Natural Flavour of bt (IR il (Y@ . o

Chilli Pepper (15ml) None None 135 Extra Virgin Olive Oil (96%), Natural Flavour of Chilli Pepper (4%).

Extrz? Virgin Olive Oiliwith Natural|Flavouriof None None 135 Extra Virgin Olive Oil (96%), Natural Flavour of Garlic (4%).

Garlic (15ml)

Parsley None None 1 Parsley

Samphire None None 2 Samphire

Wild Rocket None None 2 Rocket

Micro Basil None None 1 Basil

Icing Sugar None None 20 Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate

) WL, Corezls Sy, e N, [, Butter (MILK) 86.6% , Dried Sourdough 12.3% (Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water), Salt, Water,

Atavi Sourdough Butter containing Gluten Molluscs, Crustaceans, 165 o ;

Parsley, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.
(Wheat) Celery, Egg, Mustard

Cereals containing Gluten,
Soya, Tree Nuts, Fish,

(A Aol sy Milk Molluscs, Crustaceans, e Butter (MILK) 91.7%, Dried Porcini Mushrooms 7.3% (Boletus Edulis and related group), Salt, Water,
Celery, Egg, Mustard Parsley, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.
Cereals containing Gluten,
Atavi Saffron Butter Milk hj?l’lis Ifecfiitfc :::S'l 176
Celery, Egg, Mustard Butter (MILK) (98.7%), Salt, Saffron (0.3%), Water, Parsley, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.
Coarse Salt None None 0 Salt (100%)
Fresh Mint None None 4.5 Mint (100%)
Fresh Whole Lemons None None 5 Lemon (100%)
Fresh Whole Oranges None None 11 Oranges (100%)
Fresh Whole Limes None Lime (100%)

Roberta's Tiramisu
(Tiramist - Finger)

Water, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Rehydrated Soluble Coffee (12.2%), Sugar , WHEAT Flour,
Vegetable Fats (Palm Kernel, Palm, Cocoa Butter), Fresh EGG (26% in the Finger Biscuits),
Mascarpone Cheese (3%) [Cream, Pasteurised MILK, Acidity Regulator: Lactic acid (MILK)],
Rehydrated Skim MILK, EGG Yolk, Modified Starch, Stabilisers: Sorbitols and Hydroxypropy!
Cellulose, Cocoa, MILK Proteins, Dextrose, Emulsifiers: Lecithins (of sunflower) and Mono and
diacetyltartaric acid esters of mono, and diglycerides of fatty acids, Lactose, Natural Flavourings,
Natural Coffee Flavouring, Raising Agents, Sodium Carbonates and Ammonium Carbonates, Glucose
Syrup, Salt, Starch.

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Tree Nuts, Soya 251

Egg
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Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Ingredients

Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Rehydrated skimmed MILK, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower,
Coconut), EGG, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Coconut), Glucose Syrup, Rehydrated EGG White, Low Fat

Cereals containing Cocoa Powder, WHEAT Flour, Stabiliser (Sorbitols), Chocolate (1%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar), WHEAT

Italian Choux Profiteroles Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Tree Nuts 268 Starch, EGG yolk, Modified Starch, Lactose (MILK), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids,
Egg, Soya Mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA Lecithins),
MILK Proteins, Salt, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Ammonium Hydrogen
Carbonate), Artificial Flavours (MILK), Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Icing Sugar.
Water, Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Coconut, Palm, Palm Kernel), Rehydrated Skimmed MILK, Ricotta
Milk. Cereals (8.7%) (Whey (MILK), Cream (MILK)), WHEAT Flour, EGG, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, PISTACHIOS
containling Gluten Paste (3.5%), Cream (MILK), Chopped PISTACHIOS (2%), Stabiliser: Sorbitols, Glucose Syrup,
Sicypsifle Fisadiio i (Wheat), Egg, Tree S 256 Dextrose, Chopped HAZELNUTS, Modified Starch, EGG Yolk, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of
Nuts (Isistac’hio Fatty Acids, Mono-and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids,
Hazelnuy) ' Lecithins (of Sunflower), Artificial Flavours (MILK), Starch (WHEAT), Thickeners (Sodium Alginate,

Pectins, Xanthan Gum), Milk Proteins (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Salt, Raising Agents (Diphosphates,
Sodium Carbonates), Maltodextrin, Colour (Indigotine), Icing Sugar.

Fresh Cheese (20.2%) (MILK, Salt, Lactic Acid Bacteria, Rennet) , Water, Strawberries (12.5%), Sugar,
Vegetable fats (Coconut , Palm) , Rehydrated Skim MILK, WHEAT Flour, EGG, Glucose, Fructose
Syrup, Strawberry Puree (3.1%), Rehydrated EGG White, Stabiliser Sorbitols, Decoration (Water,
Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Apricot puree, Gelling Agent Pectins, Natural

Cereals containing Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Stabiliser: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sorbic Acid),

Monterosa Strawberry Cheesecake Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Tree Nuts, Soya 247 Glucose Syrup, Edible Gelatine, Modified Starch, Beetroot Juice, Emulsifiers: Mono and diglycerides
Egg of fatty acids, Mono and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides of fatty acids and
Lecithins (of sunflower) , Alcohol, Natural Flavourings (contains MILK), Thickeners Xanthan Gum,
Sodium Alginate, Pectins and Guar Gum, Maltodextrins , MILK Proteins, Acidity Regulator: Citric
Acid, Raising Agents: Diphosphates and Sodium Carbonates, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Starch,
Salt, Icing Sugar.
Water, Sugar, Chocolate glaze (11.7%) [Chocolate Powder (40%) (Sugar, Cocoa), Glucose- Fructose
Syrup, Water, Sugar, Modified Starch, Acid (Tartaric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectins), Preservative
(Potassium Sorbate), Artificial Flavourings], Vegetable Fats (Coconut, Palm), Rehydrated Skim MILK,
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, WHEAT Flour, EGGS, Chocolate Decoration (3.3%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass,
Milk, Cereals Anhydrous MILK Fat, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whole MILK Powder, Natural Vanilla Flavouring],
containing Gluten HAZELNUT Paste (3.1%), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder (1.6%), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Stabiliser
Chocolate & Hazelnut Cake (Wheat), Egg, Tree Tree Nuts 342 (Sorbitols), Glucose Syrup, Chocolate (0.7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar), EGG Yolk, Whey MILK Powder,
Nuts (Hazelnut), Modified Starch, Dark Chocolate (0.5%) [Ecuador Cocoa Mass (70%), Sugar, Emulsifiers (Lecithins (of
Soya SOYA)], Chocolate Powder (0.5%) (Cocoa, Sugar), Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids,

Lecithins (included SOYA) and Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of mono- and Diglycerides of
Fatty Acids), Lactose (MILK), Anhydrous MILK Fat, Thickeners (Sodium Alginate, Pectins and Xanthan
Gum), Artificial Flavourings (contains MILK), MILK Proteins, Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates and

Diphosphates), Salt, BARLEY Malt Extract, Maltodextrins.

Pistachio (100ml) (Hackney Gelato)

Fresh MILK, Water, Sugar, PISTACHIO Paste (6%) (PISTACHIO, Natural Colour: Chlorophyll),
Dextrose, Fresh Double Cream (MILK), Glucose, Skimmed MILK Powder, Maltodextrin, Coconut Oil
(MILK), Stabilisers (Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of
Fatty Acids), Sea Salt Flakes.

Egg, Sesame, Sulphites,
Soya, Tree Nuts, Peanuts,
Cereals containing Gluten

Milk, Tree Nuts
(Pistachio)

184 (2 scoops)
92 (1 scoop)
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Gelato)

Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Ingredients

Milk, Egg, Sesame,
Sulphites, Soya, Tree Nuts, | 170 (2 scoops)
Peanuts, Cereals 85 (1 scoop)

containing Gluten

Water, Sugar, Dextrose, Belgian Dark Chocolate 7% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Reduced Fat Cocoa
Powder, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Pure Cocoa Powder, Stabilisers (Locust Bean Gum,
Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Sea Salt.

Soya

Madagascan Vanilla (100ml) (Hackney Gelato)

Fresh MILK, Sugar, Glucose, Fresh Double Cream (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Coconut Oil,
Dextrose, Madagascan Vanilla Paste 2% (Glucose Syrup, Vanilla Extract, Water, Vanilla Seeds),
Stabilisers (Locus Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Sea Salt.

Egg, Sesame, Sulphites,
Milk Soya, Tree Nuts, Peanuts,
Cereals containing Gluten

184 (2 scoops)
92 (1 scoop)

Alphonso Mango Sorbetto (100ml) (Hackney
Gelato)

Milk, Egg, Sesame,

Sulphites, Soya, Tree Nuts, | 116 (2 scoops)
Peanuts, Cereals 58 (1 scoop)

containing Gluten

Water, Alphonso Mangoes (38%), Sugar, Dextrose, Glucose, Lemon Juice, Stabilisers (Locust Bean

lore Gum, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum).

Pistachio Gelato (4.5L) (Hackney Gelato)

MILK, Water, Sugar, PISTACHIO Paste (6%) (PISTACHIO, Colour: Chlorophyll), Dextrose, Fresh
Double Cream (MILK), Dried Glucose Syrup, Skimmed MILK Powder, Coconut Qil, Stabilisers (Locust
Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Sea Salt.

Milk, Tree Nuts Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Soya, 182 (2 scoops)
(Pistachio) Egg 91 (1 scoop)

MILK, Water, Muscovado Sugar, Butterscotch Caramel (7%) (MILK, Sugar, Dextrose), Double Cream

Egg, Sesame, Sulphites, (MILK), Toffee Caramel (4%) (MILK, Sugar, Glucose Syrup) Maltodextrin, MILK Powder, Coconut Qil

173 (2 scoops)

Sticky Toffee Pudding (Hackney Gelato) Milk Soy, Nuts, Peanuts and 87 (1 ) (MILK), Date Puree (3%), Dextrose, Date Sugar, Sugar, Madagascan Vanilla Paste, Cocoa Powder,
Gluten e Stabilisers (Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of fatty
acids), Maldon Sea Salt.
MILK, Sugar, Dextrose, Double Cream (MILK), Dried Glucose Syrup, Chocolate Chips (4%) (Cocoa
. 198 (2 scoops) Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cocoa Powder
Cersliic @elkio (511 (e mey Gelk) Sy, Wil IReTnuis,; ere N, Eeg 99 (1 scoop) (4%), Skimmed MILK Powder, Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier
(Mono & Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Sea Salt.
MILK, Sugar, Cream (MILK), Chocolate HAZELNUT Ripple 8% (Sugar, Sunflower Qil, Low Fat Cocoa
Chocolate & Roasted Hazelnut Gelato (4.5L) Milk, Soya, May contain Egg, Sesame, | 251 (2 scoops) Powder, HAZELNUTS, Starch, Salt, SOY Lecithin), Dextrose, Roasted HAZELNUTS 4%, HAZELNUT
. Hazelnuts Sulphites, Peanuts, Gluten 123 (1 scoop) Paste 4%, Skimmed MILK Powder, Glucose, Cocoa Powder, Stabilisers (Locust Bean Gum, Guar
Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Sea Salt.
MILK, Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Double Cream (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Dextrose,
Madagascan Vanilla Gelato (4.5 L) (Hackney Milk Egg, Soya, Tree Nuts, 184 (2 scoops) Coconut Oil, Dextrose, Madagascan Vanilla Paste (2%) (Glucose Syrup, Vanilla Extract, Water, Vanilla
Gelato) Peanuts 92 (1 scoop) Seeds), Stabilisers (Locus Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of

Fatty Acids), Sea Salt, MILK Protein.

Viral ‘Dubai Chocolate’ Pistachio Pot

Paste and Chopped Pistachios (15.5%) (PISTACHIOS, Water, Vegetable Fats (Coconut Palm),
Rehydrated Skimmed MILK, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifiers: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Mascarpone (MILK),
Wheat Flour (WHEAT), Butter (MILK), EGG Yolk, Sweeteners; Sorbitol, Sorbitol Syrup, Pasteurized

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat,

Barley), Milk, Tree Tree Nuts 433 MILK, Cocoa Decoration (Cocoa Colour; Iron Oxides and Hydroxides, Acidity Regulator; Potassium
Nuts (Pistachio), Carbonates, Lactose (MILK), Modified Starch, MILK Proteins, Salt, Emulsifiers; Mono- and
Soya, Egg Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diacetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of

Fatty Acids and Lecithins (of Sunflower)), Thickener; Xanthan Gum, Pectins and Sodium Alginate,
Starch (of WHEAT), BARLEY Malt Extract, Raising Agent; Sodium Carbonates, Natural Flavouring.
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La Serenita’ Chocolate Soufflé (with Hackney
Gelato Vanilla Madagascan Ice Cream)

Acqua Panna Still Water

Quality Management System
5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients

(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

Calories per

portion (kcal) Ingredients

ALLERGENS May Contain
Chocolate Soufflé (EGG, Chocolate (17.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifiers: Lecithins (SOYA),
Natural Vanilla Flavor), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Anhydrous
Butter (MILK)), Vanilla Ice Cream (MILK, Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Double Cream (MILK), Skimmed
MILK Powder, Dextrose, Coconut Oil, Dextrose, Madagascan Vanilla Paste (2%) (Glucose Syrup,

Vanilla Extract, Water, Vanilla Seeds), Stabilisers (Locus Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan),
Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Sea Salt, MILK Protein).

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk, | Soya, Tree Nuts, Peanuts 540
Egg, Soya

Water

San Pellegrino Sparkling Water

None None N/A Carbonated Natural Mineral Water

San Pellegrino Limonata

Water, Lemon Juice from Concentrate (16%), Sugar, Carbon Dioxide, Natural Lemon Flavourings,
Natural Flavourings, Stabiliser: Pectins, Acid: Citric Acid, Sweetener: Steviol Glycosides from Stevia,
From natural origin

None None 73

San Pellegrino Pomegranate and Orange

Water, Orange Juice from Concentrate (10%), Pomegranate Juice from Concentrate (6%), Sugar,
Carbon Dioxide, Natural Flavourings, Orange Extract (0.1%), Black Carrot Concentrate, Stabiliser:
Pectins, Acid: Citric Acid, Sweetener: Steviol Glycosides from Stevia, Sweetener from Natural Origin.

None None 67

San Pellegrino Aranciata Rossa

Water, Orange juice from concentrate (13%), Blood orange juice from concentrate (3%), Sugar,
Carbon Dioxide, Natural Orange Flavouring, with other Natural Flavourings, Orange extract, Colours:
Anthocyanins and paprika extract, Stabilizers: Pectins, Acid; Citric Acid, Sweeteners; Steviol
Glycosides, Natural Flavourings.

None None 66

Coca-Cola

Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (Caramel E150d), Acid (Phosphoric Acid), Natural Flavourings

s Mo 185 including Caffeine.

Diet Coke

Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Natural

Neme e { Flavourings, Caffeine Flavouring, Acids (Phosphoric Acid, Citric Acid).

Coca-Cola zero

Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Acid (Phosphoric Acid), Sweeteners (Aspartame,

Neme e i Acesulfame K), Natural Flavourings including Caffeine, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates).

Cereals containing

Birra Moretti zero Gluten (Barley) None 63 Water, BARLEY Malt, Hop, Hop Extract, Natural Flavouring
Birra Moretti 330ml Cereals containing None 132 Water, Malted BARLEY, Hops.
Gluten (Barley)
Birra Moretti 660ml Cereals containing None 244 Water, Malted BARLEY, Maize Hops, Hop Extract
Gluten (Barley)
Birrificio Angelo Poretti (Draft) Carezlbs ewniiining None 48 Water, Malted BARLEY, BARLEY, Hops
Gluten (Barley)
Pinot Grigio Sulphite None 108 N/A
Prosecco (Prosecco Extra Dry) Sulphite None 75 SULPHITES
Prosecco Extra Dry (sparkling) Sulphites None 125ml- 86 SULPHITES
Ca' di Alte, Prosecco Sulphites None 125ml- 87 SULPHITES
Prosecco - Contessa Rivata Sulphites None 125ml- 85 SULPHITES
Orange Juice None None 147 100% Orange Juice
Apple Juice None Celery 165 100% Apple Juice, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid.
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Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Ingredients

None None 180ml- 72 Water, I_nverted.Sl_J_gar Syrup.*, Gipger Ju.ice_*, Carbon Dic?xidef Natural Gi_nger Flavourings,
TASSONI Ginger Beer Flavourings, Acidifier (Tartaric Acid); Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid). *Organic.
TASSONI Soda Water None None 180ml- 0 Water, Carbon Dioxide, Potassium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate.
TASSON! Tomic Wator None None 180ml- 54 \é\llz\tzzr?:g;r,sgirbon Dioxide, Acidifier (Citric Acid); Natural Quinine Flavouring; Natural
Water, Agave Syrup*, Grapefruit Juice* from Concentrate (12%), Carbon Dioxide, Acidifier: Citric
None None 180ml-43 Acid; Natural Grapefruit Flavour, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Bicarbonate; Concentrate (Carrot,
TASSONI Pompelmo (Grapefruit) Blackcurrant)*, Flavours. *Organic.
Water, Inverted Sugar Syrup*, Lemon Juice from Concentrate*, Carbon Dioxide, Caramelized Sugar*,
None None 180ml- 72 Chinotto Orange Extract* (0.26%), Infusion of Chinotto* (0.19%), Acidifier (Citric Acid), Flavourings,
TASSONI Chinotto (Orange) Soda Salt. *Organic.
None None 180ml- 108 Water, Sugar, Carbon Dioxide, Acidifier (Citric Acid), Natural Flavourings of Diamante Citron and
TASSONI Cedrata (Citrus) Soda Citrus Fruits, Concentrated Safflower Extract.
Briottet Liq De Sureau (Elderflower) 70cl None None 25ml- 46 Water, Sugar, Maceration of Elderflower, Natural Flavour, Citric Acid.
125ml- 86
Sulphites None 175ml-123 SULPHITES
Montepulciano Rosato (rosé) 250ml- 175
125ml- 86
Sulphites None 175ml-123 SULPHITES
Pinot Grigio Delle Venezie (still white) 250ml- 175
125ml- 90
Sulphites None 175ml-126 SULPHITES
Primitivo Puglia (red) 250ml- 180
) ) Sulphites None 13 Campari Spritz (Water, Sugar, Alcohol, Natural Flavors, Colorings: (Azorubinel, Tartrazine, Brilliant
Campari Spritz Blue FCF), Prosecco (SULPHITES), Soda water (Carbonated Water, Sodium Bicarbonate).
Aperol Spritz Sulphites None 135 Aperol, Prosecco (SULPHITES), Soda water (Carbonated Water, Sodium Bicarbonate).
Prosecco (SULPHITES), Soda Water (Carbonated Water, Sodium Bicarbonate), Elderflower Syrup
Sulphites None 187 (Sugar, Water, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Acid: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring, Natural Grapefruit
Hugo Spritz Flavouring (contains elderflower extract)), Elderflower Liqueur, Orange Slices, Fresh Mint Leaves.
BrewDog Punk IPA (Beer) Cecl;Tjtlzrfc()S:ar;:y?g None 330ml- 145 Water, Malted BARLEY, Hops, Yeast.
Premixed Cocktail Negroni None Sulphites 195 Hepple Gin, Carpano Classico, Campari, Water, Orange.
. Hepple Vodka, Borghetti, Solo Coffee Concentrate, William Fox Gomme syrup, Ms Betters Bitters
Premixed Cocktail Espresso Martini Nems Sl s 200 foa‘r):er, Water, Coﬁie Beans yee
. Lazzaroni Amaretto, Buffalo Trace Bourbon, Supasawa, Monin Lemon, Simple syrup, Absolut Vanilla
Premixed Cocktail Amaretto Sour N Egg, Sulphites i Foamer, Orange. ' o ' SmPLe Sy '
Champagne Sophie Baron, Grand Réserve Sulphites None 175ml- 122 SULPHITES
Vigneti Zabu 2024 Sulphites None 125ml- 94 SULPHITES
A Mano, Primitivo 2022 Sulphites None 125ml- 104 SULPHITES
Cassano, Limoncello Sulphites None 125ml - 389 SULPHITES
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5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for

. Suitable for
Calories per

ALLERGENS portion (kcal)

May Contain Ingredients

Ponte del Diavolo, Sauvignon Blanc 2021 Sulphites 125ml- 91 SULPHITES
Pinot Grgio, Franz Haas 2023 Sulphites None 125ml- 95 SULPHITES
Ponte Pietra, Pinot Grigio Rosato 2024 Sulphites None 125ml- 89 SULPHITES
Curatolo Arini Nero d'Avola Sulphites None 125ml- 136 SULPHITES
Single- 57 .
Malfy Gin Con Arancia 70cl i N Double- 114 i
Single- 57 K
Malfy Gin 70c] N2 NS Double- 114 i
Single- 57 .
Malfy Gin Con Limone 70cl N2 N2 Double- 114 it
Single- 49 .
Rooster Rojo Blanco Tequila 70cl Nems N Double- 98 Tequila
Single- 56
Bayou Spiced Rum 70cl N2 Mo Double- 112 R
Single- 54
Flor de Cana Clasico 5yo Rum 70cl N N Double- 108 R
Single- 54
Stoli Citrus Vodka 70| Nene None Double- 108 e
Single- 56
Stoli Premium Vodka 70cl e N2 Double- 112 Veele
Single- 55 .
Buffalo Trace Bourbon Whiskey 70cl None None Double- 110 MinTE G
Single- 55 .
Glenmorangie 10yr Old Malt Whisky 70c| — N Double- 110 T2 557
Single- 55 K
Jameson Irish Whiskey 70cl — N Double- 110 a2 57
) ] None None 125ml- 125 Pueblo Vigjo Blanco Tequila, Lime Syrup, Agave Syrup, Water, Pueblo Viejo Resposado, Tequila
Kocktail Margarita Ocho, Cointreau, Supasawa
Kocktail Old Fashioned None None 125ml- 125 Buffalo Trace Bourbon, Bristol Demerara Syrup, Angostura Bitters, Water.
Kocktail Passionfruit Martini None 125ml- 113 Hepple Vodka, Absolut Vanilla, Supasawa, Rose, Monin Passionfruit, Monin Vanilla, Aperol, Foamer
] . Cereals containing ) ) o - o
Biscotti Gluten (Wheat), Milk Tree Nuts 37 WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK) (33%), Sugar, Salt.
: 5 e : :
Soya Drink (Gluten Free) o None 60g- 28 SOYA I?rmk (WaFeir, SOYA Beans (7%), Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Natural
Flavouring, Stabiliser (Gellan Gum))
. Cereals containing . Water, OATS (10%), Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Tricalcium Phosphate), Calcium Carbonate,
Oat Drink Gluten (Oat) None 60g- 35 Salt, Vitamins (D2, Riboflavin B12).
. . . Water, Coconut Milk (4%) (Water, Desiccated Coconut), SOYA (2.5%), Sugar, Acidity Regulator
Coconut Drink Barista (Gluten Free) Soya None 60g-19 (Dipotassium Phosphate),Sea Salt, Stabiliser (Gellan Gum). Natural Flavouring.
Semi Skimmed Milk Milk None 60g- 29 MILK
Monin Caramel Syrup None None 15ml- 48 Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Acid (Citric Acid), Colour (Plain Caramel).
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5.3.1b- Takeaway and Restaurants Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients

(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Ingredients

Monin Vanilla Syrup None 15ml- 51 Sugar, Water, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Flavouring
) None None 25ml- 77 Sugar, Water, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Acid: Citric Acid; Natural Flavouring, Natural Grapefruit
Monin Elderflower Flavouring,
Espresso (single/double) None None 0.3 Water, Espresso shot
mﬁEChiato (single/double) with semi-skimmed Milk None 2 Water, Espresso Shot, Semi- Skimmed MILK.
Flat white with semi-skimmed milk Milk None 100 Semi- Skimmed MILK, Espresso Shot.
Cappuccino with semi-skimmed milk Milk None 77 Semi- Skimmed MILK, Espresso Shot.
Caffe Latte with semi- skimmed milk Milk None 87 Semi- Skimmed MILK, Espresso Shot.
Americano (Black) None None 2 Water, Espresso Shot
Ciocolata calda with Milk MILK, Cream ((MILK (95%), Sugar (5%), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabiliser
(i @orel ik <+ wenmialine) mlk Milk Cereals containing Gluten, 431 (Carrageenan), Natural Vanilla Flavour, Propellant Gas (Nitrous Oxide)), Hot Chocolate Powder (6.7%)
hi Egg, Soya, Tree Nuts (Sugar, Cocoa, Modified Starch, Vegetable Fat, Skimmed MILK Powder, Maltodextrins, Stabilizer:
whipped cream) f i ate:
Sodium Alginate; Flavours.
Cereals containing Gluten, MILK, Hot Chocolate Powder (6.7%) (Sugar, Cocoa, Modified Starch, Vegetable Fat, Skimmed MILK
Hot Chocolate with Semi-Skimmed Milk Milk Soya 304 Powder, Maltodextrins, Stabilizer: Sodium Alginate; Flavours.
Milk Cereals containing Gluten, 335 MILK, Hot Chocolate Powder (6.7%) (Sugar, Cocoa, Modified Starch, Vegetable Fat, Skimmed MILK
Hot Chocolate + Milk Soya Powder, Maltodextrins, Stabilizer: Sodium Alginate; Flavours.
Semi- Skimmed MILK (91%) , Chai (9%) (Sugar, Maltodextrin, Potato Starch, Caramelised Sugar, Black
Chai Latte with semi- Skimmed Milk Milk None 146 Tea (2%), Dried Glucose Syrup, Thickener: Cellulose Gum, Cinnamon (0.6%), Spices, Natural
Flavourings), Cinamon.
Matcha Latte with semi- Skimmed Milk Milk None 80 Semi- Skimmed MILK (24.7%) , Water, Matcha Tea (1%) (100% Green Tea).
Te? (englishlbreakfast i e gjey)) wilh =i Milk None 6 Water, Black Tea, Semi- Skimmed MILK
skimmed milk
’ . - - "
Twinings Earl Grey Enveloped Tea Bags None None 3 2/1\13/t)<)ar, Tea (Tea, Bergamot Flavouring (4%), Natural Lemon Flavouring with other Natural Flavourings
0,
Twinings Everyday Enveloped Tea Bags None None 3 Water, Tea (100% Black Tea)
'év;/gngs Pure Peppermint Enveloped Tea None None 3 e
Twinings Lemon & Ginger Enveloped Tea Water, Tea (Ginger Root (37%), Natural Lemon and other Natural Flavouring (25%), Lemongrass,
B 9 9 P None None 3 Blackberry Leaves, Lemon Peel, Sweet Fennel, Natural Ginger Flavouring and other Natural
ags Flavouring (3.5%).)
Milk Cereals containing Gluten, 1 MILK, Cream (MILK (95%), Sugar (5%), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabiliser
Whipped Cream (single spray 0,3g) Egg, Soya, Tree Nuts (Carrageenan), Natural Vanilla Flavour, Propellant Gas (Nitrous Oxide)).
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PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients

(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

TAKEAWAY AND RESTAURANTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

Calories per
portion (kcal)

PASTEURISED CHEESES

Parmigiano Reggiano
Grana Padano
Pecorino Ramano
Mascarpone Cheese
Mozzarella di bufala
Shredded Mozzarella
Stracciatella

Ricotta

Grated Cheese
Prosociano Grated (Vegan)
Gorgonzola

Burrata

ALLERGENS May Contain Ingredients
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5.3.1b- Manchester Aiport Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

MANCHESTER AIRPORT ONLY

Suitable for | Suitable
VEGETARIAN |[for VEGAN Ingredients
Diet Diet

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

WHEAT Flour, Margarine (Palm Vegetable Fats, Water, Sunflower Vegetable Qil, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates;
Salt, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Acids Fats), Water, Pasteurized EGGS, Sugar, Yeast, Invert Sugar Syrup, SOY Flour,
Cereals containing Milk Mustard. Tree Nuts Malted BARLEY Flour, Salt, Dried Natural Yeast (WHEAT Flour), Emulsifiers: Mono- and Diacetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and
Gluten (Wheat, ! Lupin S'esame ! 396 Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Vegetable Fibres, Anti-Caking Agent: Calcium Carbonate;
Croissant (plain) Barley), Egg, Soya PN, Dextrose, Natural Flavourings, Malt WHEAT and Corn, Stabilizer: Xanthan gum, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), Surface Frosting
2.8% (Sugar, Water, Stabilizer: Isomalt; Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent: Agar; Regulator of Acidity: Citric Acid; Preservative:
Potassium Sorbate).
WHEAT Flour Margarine (Palm Vegetable Fats, Water, Sunflower Vegetable Oil, Acidity Regulators: Acid Citric, Sodium Citrates;
Salt, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Chocolate Cream (15%) ((Sugar, Palm Vegetable Fat, Vegetable Oils:
Coconut and Rapeseed), Dark Chocolate Filling (14%) (Fat Low-Fat Cocoa Powder 64.3%, Cocoa Mass 28.6%, Sugar), Low-Fat
Cereals containing Milk. Mustard. Tree Nuts Cocoa Powder 9%, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin, Aroma Natural Vanilla)), Water, Pasteurized EGGS, Sugar, Yeast, Invert Sugar Syrup,
Gluten (Wheat, ’ Lupi Sl . 482 SOY Flour, Malted BARLEY, Salt, Dried Natural Yeast (WHEAT Flour), Emulsifiers: Mono- and Diacetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono-
Chocolate Croissant Barley), Egg, Soya ity SEEEE and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Fibers Vegetable, Anti-Caking Agent: Calcium Carbonate;
Dextrose, Natural Flavourings, Stabilizer: Xanthan Gum, WHEAT and Corn Malt, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid. Glazing (2.8%)
((Chocolate Flakes (1.8%), Cocoa (41.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Low-Fat Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin), Water, Sugar,
Stabilizer: Isomalt; Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent: Agar; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate)).
WHEAT Flour, Margarine (Palm Vegetable Fats, Sunflower Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (from
Palm), Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Apricot Filling (17%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricot Pieces and Apricot Puree (40%),
Careslb cerisiing Mustard, Tree Nuts Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Flavouring), Water, Sugar, Yeast,
Gluten (Wheat), Soya Lu in’ Sesame ' 334 SOY Flour, Salt, Dried Natural Yeast (WHEAT), Emulsifiers: Mono- and Diacetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono-and Diglycerides of
Apricot Croissant h S [P Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Vegetable Fibres, Anti-Caking Agent:Calcium Carbonate; Dextrose, Natural
Flavors, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid. Surface glazing (2.5%) (Sugar, Water, Stabilizer: Isomalt; Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent: Agar;
Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate).
WHEAT Flour, Margarine (Palm Vegetable Fats, Water, Sunflower Vegetable Oil, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates;
Salt, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Filling (17%) (Water, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Oil of
Cereals containing Palm, Skimmed MILK Powder, PISTACHIO Paste (2.5%), Stabilizers: Cellulose, Carboxy Methyl Cellulose; Flavourings, Salt,
Gluten (Wheat, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Colourings: Carotenes, Patent Blue V), Water, Sugar, Pasteurized EGGs, Yeast, Flour SOY, Dried
Pistachio Croissant Barley, Oat), Tree Mustard, Lupin, Sesame 369 Natural Yeast WHEAT Flour), Emulsifiers: Mono- and Diacetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono-
Nuts (Pistachio), Milk, and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Vegetable Fibres, Anti-Caking Agent: Calcium Carbonate; Dextrose, Natural Flavourings, Corn
Egg, Soya Malt Flour, (WHEAT, BARLEY), Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid). Surface Decoration (2.8%) (OAT Flakes, Sugar, Water, Sunflower Qil,
Glucose Syrup, Stabilizer: Isomalt, Gelling Agent: Agar; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Colouring: Copper Complexes of
Chlorophyllins, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Antioxidant: Extract rich in Tocopherol).
WHEAT Flour, Margarine (Palm Vegetable Fats, Sunflower Oil, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates; Salt,
Carsalb @eriaining Emulsifiers: Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids), Alimonds Filling (17.5%) (ALMONDS (28.5%), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar
Gluten (Wheat Milk. Mustard. Tree Nuts Syrup, Powdered EGG White, Alcohol (0.5%), Flavouring), Water, Pasteurized EGG, Sugar, Yeast, Invert Sugar Syrup, Malt Extract
Almond Croissant Errie), e Nu’ts ! Llupin S;esame ' 319 (BARLEY, Corn), SOYA Flour, Salt, Dried Natural Yeast, Emulsifiers: Mono- and Diacetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono-and
(A|mor)1,ci) e, Sy ! Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Vegetable Fibres, Anti-Caking Agent: Calcium Carbonate, Dextrose, Natural Flavours, Antioxidant:
! ! Ascorbic Acid), Glazing (2.6%) (ALMONDS (1.7%), Water, Sugar, Stabilizer:lsomalt, Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent: Agar, Acidifier:
Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate).
Cereals containin Coreals containin Porridge (77.8%) (Water, Porridge OATS (14.3%), Wholegrain Rolled OATS), Forest Berry Compotes (30.8%) (Forest Fruits (22.2%)
Porridge & Berry Compote Gl 9 9 776 (Strawberries, Blackberries, Raspberries, Blackcurrants), Glucose), Syrup, Water, Sugar, Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Citric
uten (Oat) Gluten, Tree Nuts Acid, Colour A ¥
cid, Colour: Anthocyanins)).
et 2 & Wplte Sywp Ce'GelaJ:eff’(”otZ't')"”g Ce'eagli‘t’;‘;a'”'”g 626 Porridge (93.3%) (Water, Porridge OATS (14.3%), Wholegrain Rolled OATS ), Maple Syrup (6.7%).
Porridge Cegﬂ:eio&;:r)ﬂng Cereal(salitt:;\r:alnlng 518 Porridge (93.3%) (Water, Gluten Free Porridge Wholegrain OATS (14.3%))
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Yoghurt, Granola & Berry Compote

Quality Management System
5.3.1b- Manchester Aiport Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT

GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

Cereals containing

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

Calories per
portion (kcal)

Gluten (Wheat, Tree Nuts 445
Barley, Oat), Milk

Pancakes with choice of topping

Pancake Cereal .

Selection of Gl ereas Cﬁntam’\'/?ﬁ(

By @armeieivEse uten (Wheat), Milk, Tree Nuts 885

Syrup/Chocolate Sauce

MEDITERRANEAN START

Italian Sausage Focaccia

Egg, Soya

Cereals containing

Tree Nuts, Soya, Fish,

Gluten (Wheat, ; 777
Barley), Milk Sesame, Mustard, Lupin
Pancetta Focaccia Cereals containing A
Gluten Wheat, =99 S0¥a: Fish, Sesame, | gy
Barley), Milk ML, LD
Mozzarella & Ham Focaccia Cereals containing X
Gluten (Wheat, Egg, ’%AOyat’ FCIjShL’ Sgsame, 893
Barley), Milk .
Cereals containing Tree Nuts, Soya, Fish,
. . . Gluten (Wheat, Sesame, Mustard, Lupin,
Chicken & Basil Pesto Focaccia Barley), Milk, Egg, Sulphites, Cereals 833
Tree Nuts (Cashew) Containing Gluten
Cereals containing .
Focaccia Primavera (+ Pistachio, Gluten (Wheat, Nglk‘ Egg_;s, Tree Nuts,
o oya, Fish, Sesame, 423
Cashew & Chilli Pesto) Barley), Tree Nuts Mustard. Luoin
(Cashew, Pistachio) /=P
Cereals containing Milk. Eqgs, Tree Nuts,
. . Gluten (Wheat, + £99s, '
Focaccia Caprese (+ Basil Pesto) N Soya, Fish, Sesame, 588
Barley), Milk, Egg, Mustard, Lupin
Tree Nuts (Cashew) !
Cereals containing Milk, Eggs, Tree Nuts,
Toasted Focaccia Gluten (Wheat, Soya, Fish, Sesame, 176
Barley) Mustard, Lupin
Cereals containing
Pancake Gluten (Wheat), Milk, None 206
Egg
Berry Compote None Tree Nuts 91
Maple Syrup None None 38

MANCHESTER AIRPORT ONLY

Suitable for | Suitable

VEGETARIAN |[for VEGAN Ingredients

Diet Diet

Greek Style Yogurt (61.5%) (Skimmed MILK, Cream (MILK), MILK Solids, Potassium Sorbate, Culture), Forest Berry Compotes
(30.8%) (Forest Fruits (45.0%) (Strawberries, Blackberries, Raspberries, Blackcurrants), Glucose)), Syrup, Water, Sugar, Maize
Starch, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Anthocyanins)), Granola (7.7%) (Whole OATS (55.0%), Sugar, Sustainable Palm Oil,
WHEAT Flour (including Spelt and Khorasan), Salt, Molasses, Dried Coconut, BARLEY Malt Extract).

Pancake (57.1%) (Water, Fortified WHEAT Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Whey Powder (MILK),
Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Cornflour, Buttermilk Powder (MILK) (1.2%), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates),
WHEAT Starch, Pasteurised Whole Free Range EGG, Sea Salt, Flavouring), Forest Berry Compotes ( 14.2%) ((Forest Fruits (22.2%)
(Strawberries, Blackberries, Raspberries, Blackcurrants), Glucose), Syrup, Water, Sugar, Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Citric
Acid, Colour: Anthocyanins)), Maple Syrup (14.2%), Chocolate Sauce (14.2%) (Glucose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Dextrose, Humectant
(Glycerine), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Belgian Dark, Chocolate (3.5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Dextrose, Emulsifier: SOYA
Lecithin), Modified Starch, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Natural Flavouring).

Focaccia (52%) (WHEAT Flour, Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Yeast, Malt Extract (BARLEY, Corn), Italian
Sausage (44.4%) ( Flavourings. Pork Meat (97%), Sea Salt, Natural Flavours, Dextrose, Sucrose, Black Pepper (0.15%), Acidity
Regulator (Sodium Acetate), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Unsalted Butter (3.7%) (MILK).

Focaccia (63.1%) (Flour (WHEAT), Water, Refined High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Salt, Yeast, Malt Extract (BARLEY), Corn), Pancetta
(32.4%) (Pork, Salt, Flavouring (Orange Peel, Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Cloves), Spices ( Pepper ), Dextrose, Antioxidant (Sodium
Ascorbate). Preservatives (Sodium Nitrite)), Unsalted Butterr (4.5%) (MILK).

Focaccia (55%) (Flour (WHEAT), Water, Refined High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Salt, Yeast, Malt Extract (BARLEY), Corn), Cooked Ham
(13.7%) (Pork Meat (96%), Salt, Natural Aromas, Spices, Aromas, Dextrose, Saccharose, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate),
Preservative (Sodium Nitrite), Unsalted Butter (4%) (MILK), Buffalo Mozzarella (27.5% (Pasteurized Buffalo MILK (97%)).

Focaccia (54%) (Flour (WHEAT), Water, Refined High Oleic Sunflower Qil, Salt, Yeast, Malt Extract (BARLEY), Corn), Chicken (27%)
(Chicken Breast, Rice Bran Qil, Fructose Syrup, Salt, Thickener (Acetylated Starch), Preservative (Sodium Lactate), Stabiliser,
(Sodium Tripolyphosphate), Lime Powder), Basil Pesto (11.5%) (Basil In Qil (Basil, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Ascorbic
Acid), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Grana Padano PDO
Cheese (MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme), CASHEW NUT, Garlic, Pine Nut, Black Pepper), Rocket (3.8%), Unsalted Butter
(3.8%) (MILK).

Focaccia (40.5%) (Flour (WHEAT), Water, Refined High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Salt, Yeast, Malt Extract (BARLEY), Corn), Mixed
Grilled Vegetables (40.5%) (Courgettes, Peppers, Aubergines, Black Pepper, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt), Rocket, Pistachio,
Cashew & Chilli Pesto (5.8%) (Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), CASHEW NUT (19.3%), Basil In Oil (Basil,
Sunflower Qil, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Ascorbic Acid), Vegan Grated Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch, Sea
Salt, Rice Protein, Olive Leaf Extract, Colour: Beta Carotene, Flavouring, Vitamin B12), PISTACHIO NUT, Lemon Juice
Concentrate, Red Chilli, Garlic, Salt).

Focaccia (34.5%) (Flour (WHEAT), Water, Refined High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Salt, Yeast, Malt Extract (BARLEY), Corn), Buffalo
Mozzarella (31%) (MILK), Cherry Tomato Sauce (19.7%) (Chopped Tomatoes (Tomato, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Cherry Tomato
(16.2%), Tomato Paste, Onion, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil), Garlic, Salt, Basil (0.8%), Black Pepper, Sugar),
Rocket, Basil Pesto (4.9%) (Basil In Oil (Basil, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Ascorbic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil,
Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Grana Padano PDO Cheese (MILK, Preservative: EGG
Lysozyme), CASHEW NUT, Garlic, Pine Nut, Black Pepper).

Focaccia (WHEAT Flour, Water, Refined High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Salt, Yeast, Malt Extract (BARLEY), Corn).

Pancake (Water, Fortified WHEAT Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Whey Powder (MILK), Vegetable
Qil (Rapeseed), Cornflour, Buttermilk Powder (MILK) (1.2%), Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Carbonates),
WHEAT Starch, Pasteurised Whole Free Range EGG, Sea Salt, Flavouring).

Forest Berry Compotes (Forest Fruits (22,2%) (Strawberries, Blackberries, Raspberries, Blackcurrants), Glucose), Syrup, Water,
Sugar, Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Anthocyanins)).

100% Maple Syrup
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5.3.1b- Manchester Aiport Allergen Chart
PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT

GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

ALLERGENS

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

May Contain

Calories per
portion (kcal)

MANCHESTER AIRPORT ONLY

Suitable for | Suitable
VEGETARIAN [for VEGAN
Diet Diet
Glucose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Dextrose, Humectant (Glycerine), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Belgian Dark, Chocolate (3.5%)
(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Dextrose, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Modified Starch, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Natural Flavouring.

Ingredients

Pork Meat (97%), Sea Salt, Natural Flavours, Dextrose, Sucrose, Black Pepper (0.15%), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Acetate),
Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid).

Beef (77%), Pre-Fried Onion [Onion, Rapeseed Oil], Breadcrumb [Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin),
Salt, Yeast], Tomato Paste, Cheddar Cheese [White Mild Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Anti-Caking Agent (Potato Starch)], Free Range
EGG White, Parsley, Garlic Puree, Salt, Black Pepper.

Borlotti Beans, Water, Salt, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid).

Pancetta (Pork, Salt, Flavouring (Orange Peel, Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Cloves), Spices ( Pepper), Dextrose, Antioxidant (Sodium
Ascorbate), Preservatives (Sodium Nitrite).

Mozzarella Pearls (MILK, Salt).

|EGG

Carbonara Sauce (88.9%) (Water, Grana Padano PDO Cheese (13.4%) (MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme), Liquid EGG Yolk,
Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (4.5%) (Sheep's MILK), Corn Starch, Pancetta Fat (2.7%), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin
Olive Oil), Salt, Black Pepper.), Pancetta (Pork Meat (97%), Salt (3%), Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite,
Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Natural Flavouring, Spice (Garlic), Nduja Paste (11.1%) (Pork Fat, Pork Meat,
Hot Sweet Chilli Pepper, Salt), Red Chilli, Olive Oil, Pepper.

Bolognese Sauce (Mince Beef (19.2%), Mince Pork (15.4%), Crushed Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Tomato
Paste, Onion, Carrots, CELERY, White Wine (SULPHITES), Cherry Tomato, Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Pancetta (Pork
Meat, Salt, Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Natural
Favouring, Spice), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Herbs, Garlic, Corn Starch, Sugar, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf), Nduja Paste (Pork Fat
(52%), Pork Meat (13%), Hot Sweet Chilli Pepper, Salt), Red Chilli, Olive Qil, Parsley.

Beef (30%), Crushed Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Water, Tomato Paste, Carrots, CELERY, Onion, Chianti Red
Wine (5.0%) (SULPHITES), Cherry Tomatoes, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil, Natural Flavouring, Garlic, Salt, Corn Starch,
Sugar, Rosemary, Sage, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf.

Carbonara Sauce (Water, Grana Padano PDO Cheese (13.4%) (MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme), Liquid EGG Yolk, Pecorino
Romano PDO Cheese (4.5%) (Sheep's MILK), Corn Starch, Pancetta Fat (2.7%), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive
Qil), Salt, Black Pepper), Cooked Pancetta (Pork Meat, Salt, Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium
Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Natural Flavouring, Spice (Garlic))

Water, Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (17%) (Sheep's MILK), Grana Padano PDO Cheese (10.8%) (MILK, Preservative: EGG
Lysozyme), Truffle Sauce (9.2%) (Mushroom, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sunflower Qil, Black Olives, Summer Truffle Breakings (Tuber
aestivum Vitt.) (0.5%), Water, Flavouring, Salt, Lemon Juice), Corn Starch, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil,
Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Black Pepper, Salt, Truffles Uncinatum (Tuber uncinatum Chatin).

Chopped Tomatoes (Tomato, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Cherry Tomato (16.2%), Tomato Paste, Onion, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower
Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Garlic, Salt, Basil (0.8%), Black Pepper, Sugar.

Basil In Oil (Basil (21.1%), Sunflower Qil, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Ascorbic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive
Qil), Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (10.5%) (Sheep's MILK), Grana Padano PDO Cheese (10.5%) (MILK, Preservative: EGG
Lysozyme), CASHEW NUT (5.3%), Garlic, Pine Nut (1.1%), Black Pepper.

Chocolate Sauce Soya None 85
Italian Sausage None None 88
Cereals containing .
Cooked Beef Meatballs Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Soya, Ceerlery, Sulphites, 173
Egg ustard
Borlotti Beans None None 105
Pancetta slices None None 67
Mozzarella Pearls Milk None
Poached Egg Egg None
SAUCES ONLY
Celery, Cereals
) . containing Gluten,
Carbonara alla Diavola Milk, Egg Mustard, Tree Nuts, 593
Peanuts, Soya, Sulphites
Cereals containing
. L. X Gluten, Egg, Milk,
Bolognese Piccantissima Celery, Sulphites Mustard, Tree Nuts, 348
Peanuts
P 9 5 Cereals containing
Beef and Chianti Ragu Celery, Sulphites Gluten 290
Celery, Cereals
. containing Gluten,
Carbonara of Dreams Milk, Egg Mustard, Tree Nuts, 309
Peanuts, Soya, Sulphites
. . Cereals containing
Truffle Cacio e Pepe Milk, Egg Gluten 377
Cereals containing
Gluten, Celery, Egg,
Cherry Tomato Sauce None Milk, Tree Nuts, Peanuts, 139
Soya, Sulphites
Cereals containing
. . s Milk, Egg, Tree Nuts |Gluten, Celery, Peanuts,
Basil Pesto 'alla Genovese leehan) Seym, Sulpliics, Seeeme, 371
Tree Nuts
Cereals containing
. . Gluten, Celery, Egg,
Pistachio, Cashew & Chilli Pesto Tree Nuts (Pistachio, Milk, Peanuts, Soya, 364

Cashew)

Sulphites, Tree Nuts,
Sesame

Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil), CASHEW NUT (19.3%), Basil In Oil (Basil (8.9%), Sunflower Oil, Salt, Acidity
Regulator: Ascorbic Acid), Vegan Grated Cheese (Water, Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch, Sea Salt, Rice Protein, Olive Leaf
Extract, Colour: Beta Carotene, Flavouring, Vitamin B12), PISTACHIO NUT (9.6%), Lemon Juice Concentrate, Red Chilli, Garlic,
Salt.
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5.3.1b- Manchester Aiport Allergen Chart
PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT

GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

Cereals containing
Gluten, Egg, Mustard,

Calories per
portion (kcal)

MANCHESTER AIRPORT ONLY

Suitable for | Suitable
VEGETARIAN [for VEGAN
Diet Diet

Ingredients

Water, Champignon Mushrooms (25.5%), Single Cream (MILK), Onion, Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Tamari Soy
Sauce (Water, SOYBEANS, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Corn Starch, Horseradish, Cider Vinegar, Sugar,
Tarragon, Vegetable Stock Powder (Salt, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin (Potato, Maize), Onion Powder, Leek Powder, Sugar, Brown
Sugar, Dehydrated Potato, Carrot Powder, Sunflower Oil, Lovage Root Powder, Turmeric, Flavouring, Parsley Extract), Black
Pepper.

Piemontese-style Mushroom Sauce Milk, Soya Tree Nuts, Peanuts, 396
Sulphites
Cereals containing
Ragu alla Bolognese Celery, Sulphites Gluten, Egg, Milk, 189

Mustard, Tree Nuts,
Peanuts

Mince Beef (19.2%), Mince Pork (15.4%), Crushed Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Tomato Paste, Onion,
Carrots, CELERY, White Wine (SULPHITES), Cherry Tomato, Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Pancetta (Pork Meat, Salt,
Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Natural Favouring,
Spice), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Herbs, Garlic, Corn Starch, Sugar, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf.

Garlic Butter

PLAIN PASTAS ONLY

Milk

Cereals containing

Cereals containing
Gluten

Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley.

Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water, Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Grana Padano Cheese (MILK, Sea Salt, Animal Rennet,
EGG Lysozyme).

Durum WHEAT Semolina, EGG, Water

Durum WHEAT Semolina , Water.

Durum WHEAT Semolina, EGG, Water

Kids EGG Pasta + Oil + Grana Padano |Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Soya, Mustard 277
Egg

Cereals containing Sova, Mustard

EGG Fusilli Gluten (Wheat), Egg ya, 487
Cereals containing

Rigatoni (ridged tubes) Gluten (Wheat) Egg, Soya, Mustard 457
Cereals containing

EGG Spaghetti Gluten (Wheat), Egg Seye, M) e
Cereals containing

EGG Tagliatelle Gluten (Wheat), Egg Soya, Mustard 487

Durum WHEAT Semolina, EGG, Water

EGG Wavy Pappardelle
FILLED PASTAS ONLY

Sorrento-style Lobster & Prawn Ravioli
(Lobster, Crab and Prawn Ravioli)

AL FORNO ONLY

Truffle Mac and Cheese

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Egg

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat),
Crustaceans, Milk

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk

Soya, Mustard

Soya, Mustard, Egg

Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Egg,
Celery, Soya, Mustard,
Sulphites

1123

Durum WHEAT Semolina, Pasteurised Whole Liquid EGG (18.5%), Water.

Pasta Sheet (50%) (Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water), Filling (50%) (Prawns (12.6%) (CRUSTACEANS), Carrots, Onion, Mature
Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Potato Starch), Lobster Meat (3.8%) (CRUSTACEANS), Mascarpone Cheese (MILK), Crab Meat (3.1%)
(CRUSTACEANS), Potato Flakes (Potatoes, Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), Tomato Paste, Salt, Garlic,
Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Lemon Zest, Tarragon, Black Pepper).

Truffle Veloute Sauce (75.9%) (Water, MILK, Cream (MILK), Unsalted Butter (MILK), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium
Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Onion, Truffle Sauce (1.4%) (Mushrooms, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sunflower Oil, Black Olives,
Summer Truffle Breakings (0.08%) (Tuber aestivum Vitt.), Water, Flavouring, Salt, Lemon Juice), Vegetable Boullion (Salt, Yeast
Extract, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Leek Powder, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Dehydrated Potato, Carrot Powder, Sunflower Oil,
Lovage Root Powder, Curcuma, Flavouring, Parsley Extract), Salt, Sage, Thyme, Garlic, Nutmeg, Black Pepper), Mezze Maniche
Pasta (Durum WHEAT, Semolina, Water), Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (5.2%), Emmental Cheese (MILK), Hard Cheese (MILK)).

Tuscan Style Lasagne with slow-cooked
Beef & Chianti Wine
(Beef & Chianti Lasagne)

STARTERS AND SIDES

Mozzarella & Basil Pesto Pasta Salad

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk,
Egg, Celery,
Sulphites

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk,
Egg, Tree Nuts
(Cashew)

Mustard, Tree Nuts,
Peanuts, Soya

Soya, Mustard, Cereals
containing Gluten,
Sulphites, Sesame

622

492

Bechamel Sauce (MILK, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salt, Nutmeg,
White Pepper), Beef & Chianti Ragu (44%) (Beef (30%), Crushed Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Water, Tomato
Paste, Carrots, CELERY, Onion, Chianti Red Wine (5.0%) (SULPHITES), Cherry Tomatoes, Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil,
Natural Flavouring, Garlic, Salt, Corn Starch, Sugar, Rosemary, Sage, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf), Egg Lasagne Sheet (Durum
WHEAT Semolina, Pasteurised Liquid Whole EGG, Water), Hard Grated Cheese (MILK).

Cooked Pasta- Creste di galo (38.1%) (Water, Durum WHEAT, Semolina), Mozzarella (29.4%) (MILK, Salt), Rocket, Cherry Tomato,
Basil Pesto (14.7%) (Basil In Oil (Basil, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Ascorbic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra
Virgin Olive Qil), Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Grana Padano PDO Cheese (MILK, Preservative: EGG
Lysozyme), CASHEW NUT, Garlic, Pine Nut, Black Pepper).
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Chicken (34.3%) (Chicken Breast, Rice Bran Oil, Fructose Syrup, Salt, Thickener: Starch Acetate, Preservative: Sodium Lactate,
Stabiliser: Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Lime Powder), Rocket (22.9%), Cherry Tomato, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive, Grana

Chicken & Rocket Salad Egg. Milk, Sulphites Soya, Mustard <2 Padano (MILK, Salt, Animal Rennet, Preservative: Lysozyme EGG Protein), Balsamic Vinegar (Wine Vinegar (73%) (SULPHITES)),
Concentrated Grape(25%), Additives: Colour Sulphite Ammonia Caramel (SULPHITES).
Cereals containing Milk, Egg, Tree Nuts, Tomato Focaccia (WHEAT Flour, Cherry Tomatoes (31.5%), Water, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Salt, Malt Extract
Cherry Tomato Focaccia Gluten (Wheat, Soya, Fish, Sesame, 248 (BARLEY, Corn), Spices (Rosemary, Sage, Bay, Fennel Seeds, Coriander Seeds, Oregano, Pepper, Parsley, Garlic, Marjoram),
Barley) Mustard Aromas).
E Jists' signature Garlic Bread Cereals containing Eqq, Tree Nuts, S Tomato Focaccia (WHEAT Flour, Cherry Tomatoes (31.5%), Water, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Yeast, Salt, Malt Extract
(ganlge |sdsT5|gnat urFe ar {C) rea Gluten (Wheat, F’gE’ Sree u s,\,/l Otyaa 380 (BARLEY, Corn), Spices (Rosemary, Sage, Bay, Fennel Seeds, Coriander Seeds, Oregano, Pepper, Parsley, Garlic, Marjoram),
EIISEE] (SIS (RSN Barley), Milk iy STREIE, LR Aromas), Garlic Butter (Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley.
Mediterranean Olives None None 162 Amfissa Qlivgs (Greece), Bglla !Di Cerignola Olives (Italy), Leccino Olives (Italy), Water, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid, Citric
Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid.
Mini Margherita Pizza Cereals containing Eqo! Tree|Nuts 284 WHEAT Flour, Water, Mozzarella Cheese (22.7%) (MILK, Salt, Lactic Ferments, Rennet), Concentrated Tomato Puree (9.1%),
(Panzerotto - Mini Calzone) Gluten (Wheat), Milk 99 Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Salt, Modified Starch, Yeast, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Oregano.
Meatballs (33.3%) ((Beef (77%), Pre-Fried Onion (Onion, Rapeseed Oil), Breadcrumb (Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate,
Nonna's ‘poloette’ Meatballs with Cereals containin Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Tomato Paste, Cheddar Cheese (White Mild Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Anti-Caking Agent
polp . 9 Soya, Celery, Sulphites, (Potato Starch)), Free Range EGG White, Parsley, Garlic Puree, Salt, Black Pepper), Tomato Sauce (66.6%) (Chopped Tomatoes
Tomato & Fresh Basil Sauce Gluten (Wheat), Milk, 4 165 Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Ch T T P Onion. Ve ble Oil (Sunfl Oil. E Virgin Olive Oil
(Beef Meatballs with Tomato Sauce) Eo Mustar Uomato, nt|o>g| ant: Citric Acid), Cherry Tomato, Tomato Paste, Onion, Vegeta g il (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil),
Garlic, Salt, Basil, Black Pepper, Sugar), Grana Padano Cheese (MILK, Sea Salt, Animal Rennet, EGG Lysozyme), Parsley,
Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.
Cereals containing . . . . .
. . ; . Flatbread Base (85.2%) (WHEAT Flour, Rice Flour, SOY Flour, Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Dried Natural Yeast (WHEAT
Garlic Sharing Bread Gluten (stcl;‘;:t)' Milk, Mustard, Lupin 728 Flour)), Garlic Butter (14.8%) (Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley).
Cereals containing o . P . .
sy Gate Simring Breed Gluten (Wheat), Milk, sz (aggiy 808 Flatbread Base (85.2%) (WHEAT Flour, Rice Flour, SOY Flour, Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Dried Natural Yeast (WHEAT

DESSERTS

Soya, Egg

Milk, Cereals
containing Gluten

Flour)), Garlic Butter (14.8%) (Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley), Grana Padano PDO Cheese (6.9%) (MILK, EGG Lysozyme).

Water, Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Coconut, Palm, Palm Kernel), Rehydrated Skimmed MILK, Ricotta (8.7%) (Whey (MILK), Cream
(MILK)), WHEAT Flour, EGG, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, PISTACHIOS Paste (3.5%), Cream (MILK), Chopped PISTACHIOS (2%),
Stabiliser: Sorbitols, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Chopped HAZELNUTS, Modified Starch, EGG Yolk, Emulsifiers (Mono-and

Sielypsivle Hizeliio Cle (V\,(lhetat()',:_Etgg,h'_l'ree SeyE 2 Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono-and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Lecithins (of
u ;azlesl:lft)lo’ Sunflower), Artificial Flavours (MILK), Starch (WHEAT), Thickeners (Sodium Alginate, Pectins, Xanthan Gum), Milk Proteins (MILK),
Lactose (MILK), Salt, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Maltodextrin, Colour (Indigotine), Icing Sugar.
Water, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Rehydrated Soluble Coffee (12.2%), Sugar , WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fats (Palm Kernel, Palm,
Cereals containin Cocoa Butter), Finger Biscuits (EGG (26%)), Mascarpone Cheese (3%) (Cream, Pasteurised MILK, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid
Roberta's Tiramisu Gluten (Wheat) Mi?k Tree Nuts. S 251 (MILK)], Rehydrated Skim MILK, EGG Yolk, Modified Starch, Stabilisers: Sorbitols and Hydroxypropyl Cellulose, Cocoa, MILK
(Tiramisu - Finger) E ! ! ree Nuts, >oya Proteins, Dextrose, Emulsifiers: Lecithins (of Sunflower) and Mono and Diacetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono, and Diglycerides of
99 Fatty Acids, Lactose, Natural Flavourings, Natural Coffee Flavouring, Raising Agents, Sodium Carbonates and Ammonium
y je] 9 g Ag
Carbonates, Glucose Syrup, Salt, Starch.
Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Rehydrated skimmed MILK, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Coconut), EGG, Vegetable Fats
Carzell @anisining (Palm, Coconut), Glucose Syrup, Rehydrated EGG White, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, WHEAT Flour, Stabiliser (Sorbitols), Chocolate
ltalian Choux Profiteroles Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Tree Nuts 268 (1%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar), WHEAT Starch, EGG yolk, Modified Starch, Lactose (MILK), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty

Egg, Soya

acids, Mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA Lecithins), MILK Proteins, Salt,
Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Artificial Flavours (MILK), Thickener
(Xanthan Gum), Icing Sugar.
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Fresh Cheese (20.2%) (MILK, Salt, Lactic Acid Bacteria, Rennet) , Water, Strawberries (12.5%), Sugar, Vegetable fats (Coconut ,
Palm) , Rehydrated Skim MILK, WHEAT Flour, EGG, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Strawberry Puree (3.1%), Rehydrated EGG White,
Cexeelb @aniiiing Stabilisar Sorbitc?ls, Decoration Maten vGIucosa,v Fructosg Syrup, Sl..lgar, Apricot puree, GgllinglAgent Pectins, Natural )
Mericress Simvsemy Cheassele Gluten (Wheat), Milk, T Nus, o 247 Flavagrlng, Acidity Regulator.: Citric Actd., Stablllser: Calmam Ch!orlde, Presewatlve: Sorbic Amdl), Glucose S}/rup! Edible Gelatine,
£ MOdIflled Starch, Beetroot lece, Emul§|f|§rs. Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Mono and dllacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono
99 and diglycerides of fatty acids and Lecithins (of sunflower) , Alcohol, Natural Flavourings (contains MILK), Thickeners Xanthan
Gum, Sodium Alginate, Pectins and Guar Gum, Maltodextrins , MILK Proteins, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Raising Agents:
Diphosphates and Sodium Carbonates, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Starch, Salt, Icing Sugar.
DRINKS / JUICES
Fresh Orange Juice (Cold Pressed) None None 112 100% Orange Juice
Daily Dose Orange Juice None None 147 100% Orange Juice
Fresh Whole Oranges None None 250ml- 108 100% Orange
Daily Dose Golden Glow Smoothie None None 127 Apples (57%), Banana (17%), Pineapple (14%), Mango (12%), Ascorbic Acid (0.1%), Turmeric Powder (0.05%)
Daily Dose Berry Boost Smoothie None None 118 Apples (57%), Banana (18%), Strawberry (13%), Raspberry (8%), Blackberry (2%), Beetroot (2%)
Daily Dose Aloha Smoothie None Gl 118 izzl‘e Juice (28%), Pineapple (22%), Pineapple Juice (20%), Mango (19%), Orange Juice (7%), Banana (4%), Antioxidant: Ascorbic
Daily Dose Bramble Smoothie None Celery 113 Apple Juice (59%), Strawberry (15%), Banana (13%), Raspberry (7%), Blueberry (3%), Blackberry (3%).
Daily Dose Apple Juice None Celery 165 100% Apple Juice, Antioxidant, Ascorbic Acid.
Daily Dose Glorious Greens Juice None None 300ml- 93 Apple (56%), Cucumber (18%), Spinach (9%), Courgette (9%), Kale (4%), Lemon Juice, Mint, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid
Daily Dose Cold Pressed Ginger Shot None None 60ml- 26 Apple, Ginger (28%), Lemon Juice, Acerola Cherry, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid
Ice Club Classic Cubes None None n/a Water
125ml- 84
Gold Spumante Bottega Sulphites None 175ml- 117 Wine (85% Glera, 15%, Chardonnay and Pinot ), Sugar, Preservative (Potassium metabisulphite)
250ml- 168
125ml- 86
Rose Gold Spumante Bottega Sulphites None 175ml-123 Pinot Nero Wine, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium metabisulphite
250ml- 175
125ml- 104
White Wine Sulphites None 175ml-145 N/A
250ml- 208
125ml- 104
Red Wine Sulphites None 175ml-145 N/A
250ml- 208
125ml- 104
Rose Wine Sulphites None 175ml-145 N/A
250ml- 208
. . Water, Orange Juice from Concentrate (16%), Sugar, Carbon Dioxide, Orange Extract (0,1%), Acid: Citric Acid, Natural
S Relegilie At Regs NET Nz e Flavourings,gStabiIiser: Pectins, Natural E)ran)ge Flgavouring, Sweetener: Stevgiol Glycosi(des. )
Sem Rl Wimermsis None None 73 Watgr, Lempn inc;e frqm Concentrate (16%), Sugar, ‘Carbon Dioxic%e, Natural LemonAFIAavourings, Natural Flavourings, Stabiliser:
Pectins, Acid: Citric Acid, Sweetener: Steviol Glycosides from Stevia, From natural origin
San Pellegrino Sparkling Water None None Sparkling Natural Mineral Water
Acqua Panna Still Water None None N/A Water
Coca-Cola None None 139 Carbonated Water, Sugar, Colour (Caramel E150d), Acid (Phosphoric Acid), Natural Flavourings including Caffeine.
. Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Natural Flavourings, Caffeine Flavouring,
DisiCela Neme Neme [ Acids (Phosphoric Acid, Citf'ic Acid). ) . ) ¢ ?
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Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Acid (Phosphoric Acid), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Natural Flavourings
Coca-Cola Zero None None 1 ; " ; o : .
including Caffeine, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates).
Bulmers Original Cider 500ml Sulphites None 185 SULPHITES
Living Things None None 43 Carbonated Water, Chicory Root Inulin (2.4%), White Grape Juice from Concentrate (8.6%), Natural Flavouring, Acid, Malic Acid,
Raspberry & Pomegranate Black Carrot Concentrate, Lactic Acid Bacillus.
Living Things N Sparkling Water, Chicory Root Inulin (2.4%), 8.6% White Grape Juice from Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Acid; Citric Acid,
. one None 46 . . N
Watermelon & Lime Carrot and Blackcurrant Concentrates, Lactic Acid Bacillus.
Cereals containing
Birra Peroni Nastro Azzurro Gluten (Barley) None 139 Water, BARLEY Malt, Italian Maize, Hops
Cereals containing
Birra Moretti Zero Gluten (Barley) None 63 Water, BARLEY Malt, Hop, Hop Extract, Natural Flavouring
Cereals containing
Birra Moretti Sale Di Mare Gluten (Barley) None 132 Water, Malted BARLEY, Maize, Hops, Hop Extract, Italian Sea Salt.
Cereals containing
Birra Moretti 330ml Gluten (Barley) None 132 Water, Malted BARLEY, Hops.
Cereals containing
Birra Moretti 660m| Gluten (Barley) None 244 Water, Malted BARLEY, Maize Hops, Hop Extract
Cereals containing
BrewDog Punk IPA (Beer) 330ml Gluten (Barley) None Water, Malted BARLEY, Hops, Yeast.
HOT DRINKS
Espresso (single/double) None None Water, Espresso shot
leacchiato (§ing|e/doub|e) with Semi- Milk None 2 Water, Espresso Shot, Semi- Skimmed MILK.
Skimmed Milk
Flat white with Semi-Skimmed Milk Milk None 100 Semi- Skimmed MILK, Espresso Shot.
Cappuccino with Semi-Skimmed Milk Milk None 77 Semi- Skimmed MILK, Espresso Shot.
Caffe Latte with Semi-Skimmed Milk Milk None 87 Semi- Skimmed MILK, Espresso Shot.
Americano (Black) None None 2 Water, Espresso Shot
. . L&A . . Semi- Skimmed MILK (91%) , Chai (9%) (Sugar, Maltodextrin, Potato Starch, Caramelised Sugar, Black Tea (2%), Dried Glucose
ChaillattelwitgiSemisKimmediMilk Milk e il Syrup, Thickener: Cellulose Gum, Cinnamon (0.6%), Spices, Natural Flavourings), Cinamon.
Matcha Latte with Semi-Skimmed Milk Milk None 80 Semi- Skimmed MILK (24.7%) , Water, Matcha Tea (1%) (100% Green Tea).
Ciocolata calda with Milk Cereals containing MILK, Cream ((MILK (95%), Sugar (5%), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabiliser(Carrageenan), Natural Vanilla
(hot chocolate + semi-skimmed milk + Milk Gluten, Egg, Soya, Tree 431 Flavour, Propellant Gas (Nitrous Oxide)), Hot Chocolate Powder (6.7%)(Sugar, Cocoa, Modified Starch, Vegetable Fat, Skimmed
whipped cream) Nuts MILK Powder, Maltodextrins, Stabilizer: Sodium Alginate; Flavours.
Hot Chocolate with Semi-Skimmed Milk Milk Cereals containing 304 MILK_,. Hot Chqcolate I?owder (6.7%) (Sugar, Cocoa, Modified Starch, Vegetable Fat, Skimmed MILK Powder, Maltodextrins,
Gluten, Soya Stabilizer: Sodium Alginate; Flavours.
Hot Chocolate with Milk Milk Cereals containing 335 MILK_,. Hot Chqcolate I_’owder (6.7%) (Sugar, Cocoa, Modified Starch, Vegetable Fat, Skimmed MILK Powder, Maltodextrins,
Gluten, Soya Stabilizer: Sodium Alginate; Flavours.
SOYA Drink (82%) (Water, SOYA Beans, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Natural Flavouring, Stabiliser (Gellan
Iced Chai Latte with Soya Drink Soya None 470ml- 190 Gum)), Water, Chai Powder (4.3%) (Sugar, Maltodextrin, Potato Starch, Caramelised Sugar, Black Tea, Dried Glucose Syrup,
Thickener: Cellulose Gum, Cinnamon, Spices, Natural Flavourings).
Coconut Drink (83%) (Water, Desiccated Coconut, SOYA, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Stabiliser
Iced Chai Latte with Coconut Drink Soya None 470ml- 165 (Gellan Gum). Natural Flavouring), Water, Chai Powder (4.3%) (Sugar, Maltodextrin, Potato Starch, Caramelised Sugar, Black Tea,
Dried Glucose Syrup, Thickener: Cellulose Gum, Cinnamon, Spices, Natural Flavourings).
Cereals containin Qat Drink (83%) (Water, OATS, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Tricalcium Phosphate), Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Vitamins (D2,
Iced Chai Latte with Oat Drink 9 None 470ml- 282 Riboflavin B12), Water, Chai Powder (4.3%) (Sugar, Maltodextrin, Potato Starch, Caramelised Sugar, Black Tea, Dried Glucose
Gluten (Oat) . i . X X
Syrup, Thickener: Cellulose Gum, Cinnamon, Spices, Natural Flavourings).
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Ingredients

SOYA Drink (85%) (Water, SOYA Beans, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Natural Flavouring, Stabiliser (Gellan
Gum)), Water, Matcha Tea (2%) (100% Green Tea).

Coconut Drink (85%) (Water, Desiccated Coconut, SOYA, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Stabiliser
(Gellan Gum). Natural Flavouring), Water, Matcha Tea (2%) (100% Green Tea).

Oat Drink (85%) (Water, OATS, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Tricalcium Phosphate), Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Vitamins (D2,
Riboflavin B12), Water, Matcha Tea (2%) (100% Green Tea).

SOYA Drink (94%) (Water, SOYA Beans, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Natural Flavouring, Stabiliser (Gellan
Gum)), Espresso Shot (6.4%).

Coconut Drink (94%) (Water, Desiccated Coconut, SOYA, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Stabiliser
(Gellan Gum). Natural Flavouring), Espresso Shot (6.4%).

Oat Drink (94%) (Water, OATS, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Tricalcium Phosphate), Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Vitamins (D2,
Riboflavin B12), Espresso Shot (6.4%).

Water, Espresso Shot

SOYA Drink (87%) (Water, SOYA Beans, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Natural Flavouring, Stabiliser (Gellan
Gum)), Hot Chocolate Powder (6.4%) (Sugar, Cocoa, Modified Starch, Vegetable Fat, Skimmed MILK Powder, Maltodextrins,
Stabilizer: Sodium Alginate; Flavours), Espresso Shot (6.4%).

Coconut Drink (87%) (Water, Desiccated Coconut, SOYA, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Stabiliser
(Gellan Gum), Natural Flavouring), Hot Chocolate Powder (6.4%) (Sugar, Cocoa, Modified Starch, Vegetable Fat, Skimmed MILK
Powder, Maltodextrins, Stabilizer: Sodium Alginate; Flavours), Espresso Shot (6.4%).

Oat Drink (94%) (Water, OATS, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Tricalcium Phosphate), Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Vitamins (D2,
Riboflavin B12), Hot Chocolate Powder (6.4%) (Sugar, Cocoa, Modified Starch, Vegetable Fat, Skimmed MILK Powder,
Maltodextrins, Stabilizer: Sodium Alginate; Flavours), Espresso Shot (6.4%).

Water, Black Tea, Semi- Skimmed MILK

Hibiscus, Apple Pieces, Rosehips, Natural Cranberry and Raspberry Flavourings with Other Natural Flavourings (10%),

Elderﬂowers (8%), Liquorice Root.
‘ 100% Black Tea

Peppermint

Ginger Root (37%), Natural Lemon and other Natural Flavouring (25%), Lemongrass, Blackberry Leaves, Lemon Peel, Sweet
Fennel, Natural Ginger Flavouring and other Natural Flavouring (3.5%).

Water, Tea (Tea, Bergamot Flavouring (4%), Natural Lemon Flavouring with other Natural Flavourings (1%))

|Water, Tea (100% Black Tea)

Roasted 100 % coffee beans

SOYA Drink (Water, SOYA Beans (7%), Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate), Natural Flavouring, Stabiliser (Gellan
Gum))

Water, OATS (10%), Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Tricalcium Phosphate), Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Vitamins (D2, Riboflavin
B12).

Water, Coconut Milk (4%) (Water, Desiccated Coconut), SOYA (2.5%), Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Dipotassium Phosphate),Sea Salt,
Stabiliser (Gellan Gum). Natural Flavouring.

IMILK

Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Acid (Citric Acid), Colour (Plain Caramel).

Sugar, Water, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Flavouring

Iced Matcha with Soya Drink Soya None 470ml- 215
Iced Matcha with Coconut Drink Soya None 470ml- 124
Iced Matcha with Oat Drink Certeells enteifivg None 470m- 304
Gluten (Oat)
Iced Latte with Soya Drink Soya None 470ml- 209
Iced Latte with Coconut Drink Soya None 470ml- 137
. . Cereals containing
Iced Latte with Oat Drink Gluten (Oat) None 470ml- 262
Iced Americano (Black) None None 470ml- 24
Iced Mocha with Soya Drink Soya, Milk Cecabicoliznng 470ml- 306
Gluten
Iced Mocha with Coconut Drink Soya, Milk Cerealélcontalnlng 470ml- 241
uten
. . Cereals containing
Iced Mocha with Oat Drink Gluten (Oat), Milk None 470ml- 356
Tea (engllish breaklfast or earl grey) with Milk None 6
semi- skimmed milk
Twinings Cranberry & Raspberry None None 3
Enveloped Tea Bags
Twinings English Breakfast Enveloped None None 2
Tea Bags
Twinings Pure Peppermint Enveloped None None 3
Tea Bags
Twinings Lemon & Ginger Enveloped None None 3
Tea Bags
Twinings Earl Grey Enveloped Tea None None 3
Bags
Twinings Everyday Enveloped Tea Bags None None 3
Coffee Beans None None N/A
Soya (Drink) Soya None 60g-28
. Cereals containing
Oat Drink Gluten (Oat) None 60g- 35
Coconut Drink Barista (Gluten Free) Soya None 60g- 19
Semi Skimmed Milk Milk None 60g- 29
Monin Caramel Syrup None None 15ml- 48
Monin Vanilla Syrup None None 15ml- 51
Monin Hazelnut Syrup Tree Nuts (Hazelnut) Tree Nuts 63

Sugar, Water, Natural Hazelnut Flavouring (HAZELNUTS) with other Natural Flavourings, Acid (Citric Acid), Colour (Plain Caramel).
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Whipped Cream (single spray 0,3g)

SNACKS
San Carlo Piu Gusto Lime & Pink

Quality Management System
5.3.1b- Manchester Aiport Allergen Chart

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT

GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

ALLERGENS

Milk

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

May Contain

Cereals containing

Gluten, Egg, Soya, Tree
Nuts

Soya, Milk, Celery,

Calories per
portion (kcal)

MANCHESTER AIRPORT ONLY

Suitable for | Suitable
VEGETARIAN [for VEGAN
Diet Diet

Ingredients

MILK, Cream (MILK (95%), Sugar (5%), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabiliser(Carrageenan), Natural Vanilla
Flavour, Propellant Gas (Nitrous Oxide)).

Potatoes, Vegetable Oils (Palm, High Oleic Sunflower), Lime And Pink Pepper Seasoning (Sugar, Flavour Enhancer: Monosodium
Glutamate, Vegetables In Varying Proportions (Pepper, Onion Powder), Yeast Extract, Acidifiers: Citric Acid, Potassium Citrates,
Glucono Delta Lactone, Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Acetate, Salt, Lime, Pink Pepper), Salt.

Potatoes, Vegetable Oils (Palm, High Oleic Sunflower), Flavouring, Smoke Flavouring, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK), Sugar, Dextrose,
Paprika Powder, MUSTARD, Onion Powder.

Potatoes, Vegetable Oils (Palm, High Oleic Sunflower), Salt.

Mini White Mallows (Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Maize Starch, Dextrose, Tapioca Starch, Carrageenan, Hydrolysed
Rice Protein, Flavouring.

Distilled Vinegar, Red Pepper, Salt.

Tomatoes, Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Spice and Herb Extracts (contain CELERY), Spice

Tomatoes, Malt Vinegar (from BARLEY), Molasses, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Spirit, Vinegar, Sugar, Dates, Modified Starch, RYE
Flour, Salt, Spices, Flavourings, Tamarind.

Maltodextrin, Sucralose.

Table Salt

l Black Pepper

Brown Sugar

White Sugar

l Maltodextrin, Sucralose.

80% Prawns (CRUSTACEANS) (Litopenaeus vannamei), water, salt, humectant (Triphosphates), preservative (Sodium
metabisulphite - SULPHITES)

Chicken Breast, Rice Bran Oil, Fructose Syrup, Salt, Thickener: Starch Acetate, Preservative: Sodium Lactate, Stabiliser: Sodium
Tripolyphosphate, Lime Powder, Salt, Black Pepper.

Pork Fat (52%), Pork Meat (13%), Hot & Sweet Chilli Pepper, Salt.

Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley

MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme.

|Sheep's MILK, Salt.

|Red Chillies (100%)

Pork Meat, Salt, Smoky Flavour, Antioxidant: E301; Natural Aromas, Preservatives: E250, E252.

Beef (77%), Pre-Fried Onion [Onion, Rapeseed Oil], Breadcrumb [Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin),
Salt, Yeast], Tomato Paste, Cheddar Cheese [White Mild Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Anti-Caking Agent (Potato Starch)], Free Range
EGG White, Parsley, Garlic Puree, Salt, Black Pepper.

Extra Virgin Olive Oil 100%

Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Balsamic Vinegar (Cooked Grape (SULPHITES), White Vinegar (SULPHITES), Colour:
Caramel).

Pepper Crisps Nt Mustard 2%
San Carlo Piu Gusto Tomato Crisps Milk, Mustard Celery, Soya 249
San Carlo Class Salted Crips None Sy, ik, Cellany,
Mustard
TOPPINGS / GARNISHES
Mini Marshmallows None None 48
Tabasco Hot Sauce/ Tabasco Brand
None None 0.5
Pepper Sauce Sachets
HEINZ Tomato Ketchup Sachet Celery None 23
Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat, None 12
HP Brown Sauce Sachet Barley)
SUCRALQOSE STICKS (Sweetener
None None 2
Sachets)
Salt (sachets) None None N/A
Black Pepper Powder (sachets) None None 8
Brown Sugar Stick None None 12
White Sugar Stick None None 12
Sucralose Sticks (Sweetener Sachets) None None 2
Crustaceans,
Prawns Sulhis None 43
Chicken None None 75
Nduja Paste None None 111
Garlic Butter Milk Caezlls @niziiming 133
Gluten
Granla Padano shavings (Grana Milk, Egg None 60
shavings)
Pecorino Romano Milk None 59
Red Chilli None None 8
Crispy pancetta None None 119
Cereals containing .
Cooked Beef Meatballs Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Soya, Celery, Sulphites, 173
o Mustard
Extra Virgin Olive Ol None None 16
Balsamic Dressing Sulphites None 95
Parsley None None 1

l Parsley
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PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE

\""‘Q CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
Do GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.

,' ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.
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(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
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However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

MANCHESTER AIRPORT ONLY

Suitable for | Suitable

VEGETARIAN |[for VEGAN Ingredients
Diet Diet

Wild Rocket None None 2 Rocket

Calories per

[ ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Fresh Whole Oranges None 11 Oranges (100%)

None

PASTEURISED CHEESES

Parmigiano Reggiano
Grana Padano

Pecorino Ramano

Mascarpone Cheese
Mozzarella di bufala
Shredded Mozzarella
Stracciatella

Ricotta

Grated Cheese
Prosociano Grated
(Vegan)

Gorgonzola

Burrata
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Amatriciana, Romans' favourite

Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Events
PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT

GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

EVENTS

Suitable for [Suitable for
VEGETARIAN | VEGAN Ingredients
Diet Diet

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Cherry Tomato Sauce (59.3%) (Chopped Tomatoes (Tomato, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Cherry

Cereals containing Gluten, Tomato, Tomato Paste, Onion, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil), Garlic, Salt,

Milk Celery, Egg, Milk, Tree 432 Basil, Black Pepper, Sugar), Water, Pancetta (11.1%) (Pork Meat, Salt, Dextrose, Glucose Syrup,
Nuts, Peanuts, Soya, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Natural
Sulphites Flavouring, Garlic), Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Parsley,

Black Pepper.

Carbonara alla Diavola

Carbonara Sauce (88.9%) (Water, Grana Padano PDO Cheese (13.4%) (MILK, Preservative: EGG
Lysozyme), Liquid EGG Yolk, Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (4.5%) (Sheep's MILK), Corn Starch,
Pancetta Fat (2.7%), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Salt, Black Pepper.),
Pancetta (Pork Meat (97%), Salt (3%), Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite,
Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Natural Flavouring, Spice (Garlic)), Nduja Paste
(11.1%) (Pork Fat, Pork Meat, Hot Sweet Chilli Pepper, Salt), Red Chilli, Olive Qil, Pepper.

Celery, Cereals containing
Gluten, Mustard, Tree
Nuts, Peanuts, Soya,
Sulphites

Milk, Egg 593

Bolognese Piccantissima

Bolognese Sauce (Mince Beef (19.2%), Mince Pork (15.4%), Crushed Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Acidity
Regulator: Citric Acid), Tomato Paste, Onion, Carrots, CELERY, White Wine (SULPHITES), Cherry
Tomato, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Pancetta (Pork Meat, Salt, Dextrose, Glucose Syrup,
Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Natural
Favouring, Spice), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Herbs, Garlic, Corn Starch, Sugar, Black Pepper, Bay
Leaf), Nduja Paste (Pork Fat (52%), Pork Meat (13%), Hot Sweet Chilli Pepper, Salt), Red Chilli,
Olive Oil, Parsley.

Cereals containing Gluten,
Celery, Sulphites Egg, Milk, Mustard, Tree 348
Nuts, Peanuts

Cereals containing Gluten, Cherry Tomato Sauce (68.1%) (Chopped Tomatoes (Tomato, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Cherry

Soicy Arrabbiata None Celery, Egg, Milk, Tree 236 Tomato, Tomato Paste, Onion, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil), Garlic, Salt,
picy Nuts, Peanuts, Soya, Basil, Black Pepper, Sugar), Water, Red Chillies (8.5%), Extra Virgin Olive Qil, Parsley.
Sulphites
Beef (30%), Crushed Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Water, Tomato Paste, Carrots,
- N . L CELERY, Onion, Chianti Red Wine (5.0%) (SULPHITES), Cherry Tomatoes, Sunflower Oil, Extra
Beef and Chianti Ragi Celery, Sulphites Cereals containing Gluten 290 Virgin Olive Oil, Natural Flavouring, Garlic, Salt, Corn Starch, Sugar, Rosemary, Sage, Black
Pepper, Bay Leaf.
ey, Cereelb GamEing Carbonara Sauce (Water, Grana Padano PDO Cheese (13.4%) (MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme),
Gluten Mustard, Tree Liquid EGG Yolk, Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (4.5%) (Sheep's MILK), Corn Starch, Pancetta Fat
Carbonara of Dreams Milk, Egg Nuts P’eanuts éoya 309 (2.7%), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Salt, Black Pepper), Pancetta (Pork
! Sulphite's. ! Meat, Salt, Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant:
Sodium Ascorbate; Natural Flavouring, Spice (Garlic)).
Water, Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (17%) (Sheep's MILK), Grana Padano PDO Cheese (10.8%)
(MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme), Truffle Sauce (9.2%) (Mushroom, Extra Virgin Olive Oil,
Truffle Cacio e Pepe Milk, Egg Cereals containing Gluten 377 Sunflower Oil, Black Olives, Summer Truffle Breakings (Tuber aestivum Vitt.) (0.5%), Water,
Flavouring, Salt, Lemon Juice), Corn Starch, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil,
Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Black Pepper, Salt, Truffles Uncinatum (Tuber uncinatum Chatin).
C%’e;‘als C()Entalna‘?kG_ll_uten, Chopped Tomatoes (Tomato, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Cherry Tomato (16.2%), Tomato Paste,
Cherry Tomato Sauce None elery, £9g, Milk, lree 139 Onion, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil), Garlic, Salt, Basil (0.8%), Black Pepper,

Nuts, Peanuts, Soya,

Sulphites S




PASTA

EVANGELISTS

Item

Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Events EVe nt

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

EVENTS

Suitable for [Suitable for
VEGETARIAN | VEGAN Ingredients
Diet Diet

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Basil In Oil (Basil (21.1%), Sunflower Oil, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Ascorbic Acid), Vegetable Oil
(Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (10.5%) (Sheep's MILK),

Cereals containing Gluten,
Milk, Egg, Tree Nuts Celery, Peanuts, Soya,

Basil Pesto ‘alla Genovese (Cashew) Sulphites, Sesame, Tree 3N Grana Padano PDO Cheese (10.5%) (MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme), CASHEW NUT (5.3%),
Nuts Garlic, Pine Nut (1.1%), Black Pepper.
Crreelbasmiating Glicr Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), CASHEW NUT (19.3%), Basil In Oil (Basil
Tree Nuts (Pistachio, |Celery, Eqg, Milk Peanuts’ (8.9%), Sunflower Oil, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Ascorbic Acid), Vegan Grated Cheese (Water,
Pistachio, Cashew & Chilli Pesto Cadhew) ! S é | h{t 'I: Nut ! 364 Coconut Oil, Starch, Modified Starch, Sea Salt, Rice Protein, Olive Leaf Extract, Colour: Beta
e oy, S F;;Sz;eree = Carotene, Flavouring, Vitamin B12), PISTACHIO NUT (9.6%), Lemon Juice Concentrate, Red Chilli,

Garlic, Salt.

Piemontese-style Mushroom Sauce

Water, Champignon Mushrooms (25.5%), Single Cream (MILK), Onion, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin
Olive Oil, Garlic, Tamari Soy Sauce (Water, SOYBEANS, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Natural Flavouring,
Salt, Corn Starch, Horseradish, Cider Vinegar, Sugar, Tarragon, Vegetable Stock Powder (Salt,
Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin (Potato, Maize), Onion Powder, Leek Powder, Sugar, Brown Sugar,
Dehydrated Potato, Carrot Powder, Sunflower Oil, Lovage Root Powder, Turmeric, Flavouring,
Parsley Extract), Black Pepper.

Cereals containing Gluten,
Milk, Soya Egg, Mustard, Tree Nuts, 396
Peanuts, Sulphites

Ragu alla Bolognese

Mince Beef (19.2%), Mince Pork (15.4%), Crushed Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Acidity Regulator: Citric
Acid), Tomato Paste, Onion, Carrots, CELERY, White Wine (SULPHITES), Cherry Tomato, Sunflower
Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Pancetta (Pork Meat, Salt, Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Preservatives:
Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate; Natural Favouring, Spice), Salt,
Natural Flavouring, Herbs, Garlic, Corn Starch, Sugar, Black Pepper, Bay Leaf.

Cereals containing Gluten,
Celery, Sulphites Egg, Milk, Mustard, Tree 189
Nuts, Peanuts

Chef Mario's Pulled Chicken & Olive Sauce

Chicken (31.9%), Crushed Tomatoes, Water, Kalamata Olives Pitted (10.4%) (Water, Red Wine

Tree Nuts, Cereals Vinegar (2%), Sea Salt, Grape Mus), Pepper, Tomato Paste, Onion, Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive

(Chicken Cacciatora) Sulphites containing Gluten s Qil, White Wine (SULPHITES), Chicken Natural Flavouring, Salt, Garlic, Corn Starch, Sugar, Spices,
Herbs.
Garlic Butter Milk Cereals containing Gluten Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley.

PLAIN PASTAS ONLY

Restaurant Home Made Pasta

Cereals containing

Gluten (Wheat) Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water

Soya, Mustard

g Cereals containing ) o
Farfalle + Sorprese- Beginners Class Gluten (Wheat), Egg Soya, Mustard 487 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Whole EGG (33.3%).
Fettuccine - Taste of Rome Cereals containing Soya, Mustard 487 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Whole EGG (33.3%).
Gluten (Wheat), Egg
Pappardelle - Taste of Tuscany Cereals containing Soya, Mustard 487 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Whole EGG (33.3%).

Gluten (Wheat), Egg

Cereals containing

. . . . o
Spaghetti alla chitarra - Taste of Abruzzo Gluten (Wheat), Egg Soya, Mustard 487 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Whole EGG (33.3%).
g g Cereals containing .
Strangozzi - Taste Of Umbria Gluten (Wheat) Soya, Mustard 457 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water.
. - Cereals containing .
Busiate - Taste Of Sicily Gluten (Wheat) Soya, Mustard 457 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water.
Gnocchetti + Spizzulus - Taste Of Sardinia Cereals containing Soya, Mustard 457 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water.

Gluten (Wheat)
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PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

ALLERGENS

Cereals containing

Event

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

EVENTS

Suitable for [Suitable for
VEGETARIAN | VEGAN Ingredients
Diet Diet

Calories per

May Contain portion (kcal)

Maccheroni al ferretto - Taste Of Napoli Gluten (Wheat) Soya, Mustard 457 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water.
. " Cereals containing .
Orecchiette - Taste Of Puglia Gluten (Wheat) Soya, Mustard 457 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water.
Gnocchetti - Children's Pasta Making Careells @mntziining Soya, Mustard 457 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water.
Gluten (Wheat)
. . . Cereals containing )
Gnocchetti - Family Pasta Making Gluten (Wheat) Soya, Mustard 457 Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water.
Tagliatelle Ricce - Wine Tasting & Pasta Cereals containing . o —
Making Gluten (Wheat), Egg Soya, Mustard 444 Soft WHEAT flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), EGG.
’ . . Cereals containing . o _—
Spaghetti alla Chitarra - Easter Special Gluten (Wheat), Egg Soya, Mustard 444 Soft WHEAT flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), EGG.
Potato (98%) Puree (Water, Potato Flakes, Potato Starch), Salt, Turmeric, Yeast Extract, Rice Flour
Gluten Free Gnocchi None None 284 1%, Acidity
Regulator: Lactic Acid, Preservative: Sorbic Acid.
Corn Flour (50.4%), Brown Rice Flour (22%), Rice Flour (21.4%), Potato Starch, Quinoa Flour (3%),
Cllsignrice vl s e o Stabiliser: E471 Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids.
Bronze Corporate Pack Only ezl camiclining Soya, Mustard 430 00" Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin),Whole EGG(33.3%)
Gluten (Wheat), Egg
Cereals containing
Silver Corporate Pack Only Gluten (Wheat), Egg, Soya, Mustard 657 00' Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Ricotta (Whey (MILK), MILK),
Milk Whole EGG, Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Lemon.
Cereals containing
Gold Corporate Pack Only Gluten (Wheat), Egg, Soya, Mustard 551 00' Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Lobster (CRUSTACEAN),

FILLED PASTAS

Square Ravioli with ricotta and lemon filling
- Taste of Amalfi

Milk, Crustaceans

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk,

Egg

Whole EGG, Ricotta (Whey (MILK), MILK), Truffle.

Filling (66.7%) (Ricotta Cheese (67.6%) (Whey (MILK), MILK), Olive Oil, Lemon (6.8%), Salt, Pecorino
Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Black Pepper), Egg Pasta Sheet ( Durum WHEAT Semolina,
Whole EGG(33.3%)), Salted BUTTER, Poppy Seeds.

Soya, Mustard 485

Casunzei with beetroot and ricotta filling -
Taste of Venice

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk,

Egg

Filling (66.7%) (Ricotta Cheese (67.6%) (Whey (MILK), MILK), Olive Oil, Salt, Pecorino Romano PDO
Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Black Pepper, Beetroot Powder), Egg Pasta Sheet ( Durum WHEAT
Semolina, Whole EGG(33.3%)), Salted BUTTER, Poppy Seeds.

Soya, Mustard 485

Balanzoni with mortadella & ricotta filling -
Taste of Bologna

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk,

Egg

Filling (66.7%) (Ricotta Cheese (65.4%) (Whey (MILK), MILK), Mortadella (10%) (Pork, Sea Salt,
Saccharose, Natural Flavourings, Spices, Aromatic Plants, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate;
Preservative: Sodium Nitrite),Olive Oil, Salt, Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Black
Pepper, Beetroot Powder), Egg Pasta Sheet ( Durum WHEAT Semolina, 00" Flour (WHEAT flour,
Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whole EGG(33.3%), Spinach Powder), Salted BUTTER,
Poppy Seeds.

Soya, Mustard 491

Mezzelune with spinach and ricotta filling -
Taste Of Italian Alps

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk,
Egg

Filling (66.7%) (Ricotta Cheese (64.5%) (Whey (MILK), MILK), Spinach (11%), Olive Oil, Salt,
Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Black Pepper, Nutmeg), Egg Pasta Sheet ( Durum
WHEAT Semolina, 00' Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin),Whole EGG
(33.3%), Buckwheat Flour), Salted BUTTER, Poppy Seeds.

Soya, Mustard 494




PASTA

EVANGELISTS

Item

Four Cheese Ravioli-Triangoli

Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Events

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

ALLERGENS

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk,
Egg

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

May Contain

Soya, Mustard

Calories per
portion (kcal)

496

Rose shaped tortelli - Mother's Day

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk,

Egg

Soya, Mustard

485

Egg-cellent Ravioli - Easter Special

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk,
Egg

Soya, Mustard

994

Silver Corporate Pack (CORPORATE Event
ONLY)

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Egg,
Milk

Soya, Mustard

Gold Corporate Pack (CORPORATE Event
ONLY)

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Egg,
Milk, Crustaceans

Soya, Mustard

551

Valentine’s Love Knot

OTHER MAKING CLASSES

Basil Pesto

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Egg,
Milk

Milk

Soya, Mustard

Tree Nuts, Peanuts,
Sesame, Cereals
containing Gluten

657

421

Sun Dried Tomato Pesto

Milk, Tree Nuts
(Almond)

Tree Nuts, Peanuts,
Sesame, Cereals
containing Gluten

464

Event

EVENTS

Suitable for [Suitable for
VEGETARIAN | VEGAN
Diet Diet

Ingredients

Filling (50.8%) (Ricotta Cheese (66.5% ) (Whey (MILK), (MILK)), Mascarpone (MILK), Gorgonzola
DOP Cheese (13.5 %) (MILK), Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (2.5%)(Sheep's MILK), Salt, Olive Qil,
Black Pepper), Egg Pasta Sheet (Durum WHEAT Semolina, EGG (33.3%)), Salted BUTTER, Poppy
Seeds.

Filling (66.7%) (Ricotta Cheese (67.6%) (Whey (MILK), MILK), Olive Oil, Salt, Pecorino Romano PDO
Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Black Pepper),Egg Pasta Sheet ( Durum WHEAT Semolina, 00' Flour
(WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin),Whole EGG(33.3%), Beetroot Powder),
Salted BUTTER, Poppy Seeds.

Soft WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT
Semolina, Water, EGG, Ricotta Cheese (Whey (MILK), MILK, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Salt),
Burrata Cheese (MILK, Cream (MILK), Salt, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid, Microbical Rennet), Sun
Dried Tomatoes, (Rehdyrated Sun Dried Tomato, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Dried Herbs (Garlic, Onion,
Oregano, Parsley), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), Pecorino Romano
PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK).

00' Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Ricotta (Whey (MILK), MILK),
Whole EGG, Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Lemon.

00' Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Lobster (CRUSTACEAN),
Whole EGG, Ricotta (Whey (MILK), MILK), Truffle.

00' Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Ricotta (Whey (MILK), MILK),
Whole EGG, Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Lemon.

Basil Leaves, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Parmesan Cheese (MILK), Pine Nuts, Pecorino Cheese (MILK),
Garlic, Salt.

Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sun Dried Tomato (Sun Dried Tomatoes, Sunflower Qil, Salt, Dried Herbs
(Garlic, Onion, Oregano, Parsley), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid),
Rucola Leaves, Pecorino Cheese (MILK), Parmesan Cheese (MILK), Almonds (NUTS), Basil Leaves,
Garlic, Salt.

Pistachio Pesto

Milk, Tree Nuts
(Pistachio)

Tree Nuts, Peanuts,
Sesame, Cereals
containing Gluten

504

Pistachio (NUTS), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Pecorino Cheese (MILK), Parmesan Cheese (MILK), Basil
Leaves, Garlic, Salt.

Chocolate Ravioli

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk,
Egg, Soya, Tree Nuts

(Hazelnut)

Tree Nuts, Peanuts,
Sesame

535

Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Ricotta Cheese (Whey (MILK),
MILK, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Pasteurised Liquid Whole EGG, Chocolate Chips (Cocoa
Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring),
Whipped Cream (MILK), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Chocolate Sauce (Sugar Syrup (Sugar, Water),
Glucose Syrup, Skimmed Cocoa Powder, Thickeners: Sorbitol, Acetylated Distarch Adipate;
Flavours, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate); Hazelnut (NUTS) Crumb, Cinnamon.




PASTA

EVANGELISTS

Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Events EVe nt

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients

(vg) = made with vegan ingredients

However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.
Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

EVENTS

Suitable for

Celleri Suitable for
ALLERGENS alories per

Item May Contain o () VEGETARIAN | VEGAN Ingredients
Fele e Diet Diet
Cereals containin Mascarpone (Cream (MILK), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid); Savoiardi Biscuits (WHEAT Flour, Sugar,
Tiramisu Gluten (Wheat) Miﬁ( Tree Nuts, Peanuts, 742 EGG, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate; Glucose
E ! ! Sesame Syrup, Natural Flavour, Salt), Espresso Coffee, Pasteurised EGG White, Pasteurised EGG Yolk,
99 Caster Sugar, Cocoa Powder (Cocoa, Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate, Flavourings).
STARTERS AND SIDES
Salame Milano (37.5%) - Pork meat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Flavourings; Antioxidant:
Sodium Ascorbate, Preservatives: (Sodium Nitrite, potassium
Prime Italian Charcuterie Board . Nitrate).
(Charcuterie) N Milk, Tree Nuts 286 Prosciutto Crudo (31.5%) - Pork leg, Salt; Preservative: Potassium Nitrate.
Coppa (31.5%) - Pork Neck, Salt, Dextrose,Sugar, Spices, Natural Flavourings;
Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate, Rocket.
Burrata Milk None 319 MILK, Cream (MILK) 7.5%, Salt, Lactic Ferments, Microbial Rennet.
Cereal ntainin Milk Eqa, Tree Nuts, S Tomato Focaccia (WHEAT Flour, Cherry Tomatoes (31.5%), Water, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive
Cherry Tomato Focaccia ereas containing i, £gg, Tree TBUts, S0ya, 248 Qil, Yeast, Salt, Malt Extract (BARLEY, Corn), Spices (Rosemary, Sage, Bay, Fennel Seeds,
Gluten (Wheat, Barley) | Fish, Sesame, Mustard . R X
Coriander Seeds, Oregano, Pepper, Parsley, Garlic, Marjoram), Aromas).
Cereals containin Tomato Focaccia (WHEAT Flour, Cherry Tomatoes (31.5%), Water, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive
Evangelists' signature Garlic Bread Gluten (Wheat Barlg ) Egg, Tree Nuts, Soya, Fish, 380 Qil, Yeast, Salt, Malt Extract (BARLEY, Corn), Spices (Rosemary, Sage, Bay, Fennel Seeds,
(Garlic and Tomato Focaccia) Milk‘ btk Sesame, Mustard Coriander Seeds, Oregano, Pepper, Parsley, Garlic, Marjoram), Aromas), Garlic Butter (Unsalted
Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley.
Cereals containing . . ; .
) Egg, Tree Nuts, Soya, Fish, Cheese Focaccia (Crescenza Cheese 65.5% (MILK), WHEAT Flour, Water, Olive Oil, Corn Flour,
Cheese Focaccia Gluten (W’t/'e”it’ Barley), Sesame, Mustard 250 Rice Flour, Malt Extract (BARLEY, corn), Salt, Flavourings.
. . Amfissa Olives (Greece), Bella Di Cerignola Olives (Italy), Leccino Olives (Italy), Water, Salt, Acidity
leeEiEnEm Clhee e Nt ez Regulator: Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid.
Caprese Mini Milk None 202 Cherry Tomato, Mozzarella Cheese (MILK), Basil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Pepper, Salt.
Cereals containing  |Milk, Egg, Tree Nuts, Soya, WHEAT Flour, Olives (31,5%), Water, Refined High Oleic Vegetable Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin
Olive Focaccia Gluten (Wheat, Barley) | Fish, Sesame, Mustard 318 Olive Oil, Yeast, Salt, Malt Extract (BARLEY, Corn), Flavours.
Meatballs (33.3%) ((Beef (77%), Pre-Fried Onion (Onion, Rapeseed Oil), Breadcrumb (Flour
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Tomato Paste, Cheddar
Nonna's 'polpette’ Meatballs with Cherry Cereals containing Sova. Celery. Sulohites Cheese (White Mild Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Anti-Caking Agent (Potato Starch)), Free Range EGG
Tomato Sauce Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Ve MuZt'ard P ! 165 White, Parsley, Garlic Puree, Salt, Black Pepper), Tomato Sauce (66.6%) (Chopped Tomatoes
(Beef Meatballs with Cherry Tomato Sauce) Egg (Tomato, Antioxidant: Citric Acid), Cherry Tomato, Tomato Paste, Onion, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower
Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil), Garlic, Salt, Basil, Black Pepper, Sugar), Grana Padano Cheese (MILK,
Sea Salt, Animal Rennet, EGG Lysozyme), Parsley, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil.
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EVANGELISTS

Item

Mini Meatball with Cherry Tomato Sauce &
Fresh Basil Sauce - Easter Special

DESSERTS

Roberta's Tiramisu
(Tiramist - Finger)

Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Events EVe nt

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.
We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

EVENTS

Suitable for [Suitable for
VEGETARIAN | VEGAN Ingredients
Diet Diet

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Cherry Tomato & Fresh Basil Sauce (39%) (Chopped Tomatoes (Tomato, Antioxidant: Citric Acid),
Cherry Tomato, Tomato Paste, Onion, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Qil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil), Garlic,
Salt, Basil, Black Pepper, Sugar), Beef Meatballs (27%) (Beef, Pre-Fried Onion (Onion, Rapeseed
Qil), Breadcrumb (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt,
Yeast), Tomato Paste, Cheddar Cheese (White Mild Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Anti-Caking Agent
(Potato Starch)), EGG White, Parsley, Garlic Puree, Salt, Cracked Black Pepper), Minced Beef,
Pecorino Romano PDO Cheese (Sheep's MILK), Whole EGG, Soft WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour,
Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium,
Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Yeast, Salt), Salt, Pepper.

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Soya, Mustard 511

Egg

Water, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Rehydrated Soluble Coffee (12.2%), Sugar , WHEAT Flour,
Vegetable Fats (Palm Kernel, Palm, Cocoa Butter), Fresh EGG (26% in the Finger Biscuits),
Mascarpone Cheese (3%) [Cream, Pasteurised MILK, Acidity Regulator: Lactic acid (MILK)],
Rehydrated Skim MILK, EGG Yolk, Modified Starch, Stabilisers: Sorbitols and Hydroxypropy!
Cellulose, Cocoa, MILK Proteins, Dextrose, Emulsifiers: Lecithins (of sunflower) and Mono and
diacetyltartaric acid esters of mono, and diglycerides of fatty acids, Lactose, Natural Flavourings,
Natural Coffee Flavouring, Raising Agents, Sodium Carbonates and Ammonium Carbonates,
Glucose Syrup, Salt, Starch.

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Tree Nuts, Soya 251

Egg

Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Rehydrated skimmed MILK, Sugar, Vegetable Qils (Sunflower,
Coconut), EGG, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Coconut), Glucose Syrup, Rehydrated EGG White, Low Fat

Cereals containing Cocoa Powder, WHEAT Flour, Stabiliser (Sorbitols), Chocolate (1%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar), WHEAT

Italian Choux Profiteroles Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Tree Nuts 268 Starch, EGG yolk, Modified Starch, Lactose (MILK), Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty
Egg, Soya acids, Mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA
Lecithins), MILK Proteins, Salt, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Ammonium
Hydrogen Carbonate), Artificial Flavours (MILK), Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Icing Sugar.
Water, Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Coconut, Palm, Palm Kernel), Rehydrated Skimmed MILK, Ricotta
Milk. Cereals (8.7%) (Whey (MILK), Cream (MILK)), WHEAT Flour, EGG, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, PISTACHIOS
contain‘in Gluten Paste (3.5%), Cream (MILK), Chopped PISTACHIOS (2%), Stabiliser: Sorbitols, Glucose Syrup,
Sicily-style Pistachio Cake (Wheat) Eg Tree Sova 256 Dextrose, Chopped HAZELNUTS, Modified Starch, EGG Yolk, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides
Y-Sy Nuts (I;isga%:’hio Y of Fatty Acids, Mono-and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids,
Hazelnut) ! Lecithins (of Sunflower), Artificial Flavours (MILK), Starch (WHEAT), Thickeners (Sodium Alginate,

Pectins, Xanthan Gum), Milk Proteins (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Salt, Raising Agents (Diphosphates,
Sodium Carbonates), Maltodextrin, Colour (Indigotine), Icing Sugar.

Monterosa strawberry cheesecake

Fresh Cheese (20.2%) (MILK, Salt, Lactic Acid Bacteria, Rennet) , Water, Strawberries (12.5%),
Sugar, Vegetable fats (Coconut , Palm) , Rehydrated Skim MILK, WHEAT Flour, EGG, Glucose,
Fructose Syrup, Strawberry Puree (3.1%), Rehydrated EGG White, Stabiliser Sorbitols, Decoration
(Water, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Apricot puree, Gelling Agent Pectins, Natural
Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Stabiliser: Calcium Chloride, Preservative: Sorbic Acid),
Glucose Syrup, Edible Gelatine, Modified Starch, Beetroot Juice, Emulsifiers: Mono and
diglycerides of fatty acids, Mono and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides of fatty
acids and Lecithins (of sunflower) , Alcohol, Natural Flavourings (contains MILK), Thickeners
Xanthan Gum, Sodium Alginate, Pectins and Guar Gum, Maltodextrins , MILK Proteins, Acidity
Regulator: Citric Acid, Raising Agents: Diphosphates and Sodium Carbonates, Antioxidant:
Ascorbic Acid, Starch, Salt, Icing Sugar.

Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Tree Nuts, Soya 247

Egg
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EVANGELISTS

Pistachio (100ml) (Hackney Gelato)

5.3.1b- Events

Quality Management System

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT

ALLERGENS

Milk, Tree Nuts

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

May Contain

Egg, Sesame, Sulphites,
Soya, Tree Nuts, Peanuts,

GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

Calories per
portion (kcal)

184 (2 scoops)

EVENTS

Suitable for
VEGAN
Diet

Suitable for
VEGETARIAN
Diet

Ingredients

Fresh MILK, Water, Sugar, PISTACHIO Paste (6%) (PISTACHIO, Natural Colour: Chlorophyll),
Dextrose, Fresh Double Cream (MILK), Glucose, Skimmed MILK Powder, Maltodextrin, Coconut
Qil (MILK), Stabilisers (Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Sea Salt Flakes.

Water, Sugar, Dextrose, Belgian Dark Chocolate 7% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Reduced Fat Cocoa
Powder, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Pure Cocoa Powder, Stabilisers (Locust Bean Gum,
Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Sea Salt.

Fresh MILK, Sugar, Glucose, Fresh Double Cream (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Coconut Oil,
Dextrose, Madagascan Vanilla Paste 2% (Glucose Syrup, Vanilla Extract, Water, Vanilla Seeds),
Stabilisers (Locus Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty
Acids), Sea Salt.

(FisEehe) Cereals containing Gluten g2lil=coch)
Milk, Egg, Sesame,
Plant-Based Dark Chocolate (100ml) Sova Sulphites, Soya, Tree Nuts, | 170 (2 scoops)
(Hackney Gelato) 4 Peanuts, Cereals 85 (1 scoop)
containing Gluten
. Egg, Sesame, Sulphites,
g/lsgfg)ascan Vanilla (100ml) (Hackney Milk S, T NI, e, 1;3;1 ((12 :Egto)p)s)
Cereals containing Gluten 2
Milk, Egg, Sesame,
Alphonso Mango Sorbetto (100ml) None Sulphites, Soya, Tree Nuts, | 116 (2 scoops)

(Hackney Gelato)

Peanuts, Cereals
containing Gluten

58 (1 scoop)

Water, Alphonso Mangoes (38%), Sugar, Dextrose, Glucose, Lemon Juice, Stabilisers (Locust Bean
Gum, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum).

Pistachio Gelato (4.5L) (Hackney Gelato)

Milk, Tree Nuts

Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Soya,

182 (2 scoops)

MILK, Water, Sugar, PISTACHIO Paste (6%) (PISTACHIO, Colour: Chlorophyll), Dextrose, Fresh
Double Cream (MILK), Dried Glucose Syrup, Skimmed MILK Powder, Coconut Oil, Stabilisers
(Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids),
Sea Salt.

MILK, Sugar, Dextrose, Double Cream (MILK), Dried Glucose Syrup, Chocolate Chips (4%) (Cocoa
Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cocoa Powder

(4%), Skimmed MILK Powder, Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier

(Mono & Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Sea Salt.

MILK, Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Double Cream (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Dextrose,
Coconut Oil, Dextrose, Madagascan Vanilla Paste (2%) (Glucose Syrup, Vanilla Extract, Water,
Vanilla Seeds), Stabilisers (Locus Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan), Emulsifier (Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Sea Salt, MILK Protein.

(Pistachio) Egg 91 (1 scoop)
Chocolate Gelato (4.5L) (Hackney Gelato) Soya, Milk Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Egg 198 (2 scerepps)
. ! ! ! 99 (1 scoop)
Madagascan Vanilla Gelato (4.5 L) (Hackney . Egg, Soya, Tree Nuts, 184 (2 scoops)
Milk
Gelato) Peanuts 92 (1 scoop)
Cereals containing
Gluten (Wheat, Barley), Tree Nuts 433

Viral ‘Dubai Chocolate’ Pistachio Pot

Milk, Tree Nuts
(Pistachio), Soya, Egg

Paste and Chopped Pistachios (15.5%) (PISTACHIOS, Water, Vegetable Fats (Coconut Palm),
Rehydrated Skimmed MILK, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa
Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifiers: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Mascarpone
(MILK), Wheat Flour (WHEAT), Butter (MILK), EGG Yolk, Sweeteners; Sorbitol, Sorbitol Syrup,
Pasteurized MILK, Cocoa Decoration (Cocoa Colour; Iron Oxides and Hydroxides, Acidity
Regulator; Potassium Carbonates, Lactose (MILK), Modified Starch, MILK Proteins, Salt, Emulsifiers;
Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diacetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids and Lecithins (of Sunflower)), Thickener; Xanthan Gum, Pectins and
Sodium Alginate, Starch (of WHEAT), BARLEY Malt Extract, Raising Agent; Sodium Carbonates,
Natural Flavouring.
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Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Events EVe nt

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients

(vg) = made with vegan ingredients

However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.
Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

EVENTS

Suitable for [Suitable for
VEGETARIAN | VEGAN Ingredients
Diet Diet

Calories per

ALLERGENS May Contain portion (kcal)

Chocolate Soufflé (EGG, Chocolate (17.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifiers: Lecithins (SOYA),
ezl @amiinig Natural Vanilla Flavor), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Anhydrous
La Serenita’ Chocolate Soufflé (with Gluten (Wheat), Milk Sova, Tree Nuts, Peanuts 540 Butter (MILK)), Vanilla Ice Cream (MILK, Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Double Cream (MILK),
Hackney Gelato Vanilla Madagascan Ice Eqg, Sova ! % ! Skimmed MILK Powder, Dextrose, Coconut Qil, Dextrose, Madagascan Vanilla Paste (2%) (Glucose
Cream) 99, >0y Syrup, Vanilla Extract, Water, Vanilla Seeds), Stabilisers (Locus Bean Gum, Guar Gum,
Carrageenan), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Sea Salt, MILK Protein).
DRINKS
Water, Lemon Juice from Concentrate (16%), Sugar, Carbon Dioxide, Natural Lemon Flavourings,
San Pellegrino Limonata None None 73 Natural Flavourings, Stabiliser: Pectins, Acid: Citric Acid, Sweetener: Steviol Glycosides from
Stevia, From natural origin
Water, Orange Juice from Concentrate (10%), Pomegranate Juice from Concentrate (6%), Sugar,
San|PellegrinolPomegranatelandl@range None None 69 Carbon Dioxide, Natural Flavourings, Orange Extract (0.1%), Black Carrot Concentrate, Stabiliser:
Pectins, Acid: Citric Acid, Sweetener: Steviol Glycosides from Stevia, Sweetener from Natural
Origin
Water, Orange juice from concentrate (13%), Blood orange juice from concentrate (3%), Sugar,
Sem Rellagrine Armen Resss None None 73 Carbon Dioxide, Natural Orange Flavouring, with other Natural Flavourings, Orange extract,
Colours: Anthocyanins and paprika extract, Stabilizers: Pectins, Acid; Citric Acid, Sweeteners;
Steviol Glycosides, Natural Flavourings.
Coca-Cola None None 139 Carbopated W:-llter, Sugar, Colour (Caramel E150d), Acid (Phosphoric Acid), Natural Flavourings
including Caffeine.
Diet Coke None None 1 Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Acesulfame K), Natural
Flavourings, Caffeine Flavouring, Acids (Phosphoric Acid, Citric Acid).
Coca-Cola Zero None None 1 Carbonated Water, Colour (Caramel E150d), Acid (Phosphoric Acid), Sweeteners (Aspartame,
Acesulfame K), Natural Flavourings including Caffeine, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates).
Prosecco (Prosecco Extra Dry) Sulphite None 75 SULPHITES
Prosecco Extra Dry (sparkling) Sulphites None 125ml- 86 SULPHITES
125ml- 86
Sulphites None 175ml-123 SULPHITES
Pinot Grigio Delle Venezie (still white) 250ml- 175
125ml- 86
Sulphites None 175ml-123 SULPHITES
Trebbiano Puglia (white) 250ml- 175
125ml- 90
Sulphites None 175ml-126 SULPHITES
Primitivo Puglia (red) 250ml- 180
Sulphites None 13 Campari Spritz (Water, Sugar, Alcohol, Natural Flavors, Colorings: (Azorubine, Tartrazine, Brilliant
Campari Spritz Blue FCF), Prosecco (SULPHITES), Soda water (Carbonated Water, Sodium Bicarbonate).
Aperol Spritz Sulphites None 135 Aperol, Prosecco (SULPHITES), Soda water (Carbonated Water, Sodium Bicarbonate).
BrewDog Punk IPA (Beer) Ceé‘fjt';f‘zg;'z'y’)‘g None 330ml- 145 Water, Malted BARLEY, Hops, Yeast.
Premixed cocktail Negroni None Sulphites 195 Hepple Gin, Carpano Classico, Campari, Water, Orange.
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Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Events
PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT

GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

EVENTS

Suitable for
VEGAN
Diet

Suitable for
VEGETARIAN
Diet

Calories per

May Contain portion (kcal)

ALLERGENS Ingredients

. Hepple Vodka, Borghetti, Solo Coffee Concentrate, William Fox Gomme syrup, Ms Betters Bitters
Premixed cocktail Espresso Martini Neme Sullgiiiizs A foamer, Water, Coffee Beans
i Lazzaroni Amaretto, Buffalo Trace Bourbon, Supasawa, Monin Lemon, Simple syrup, Absolut
Premixed cocktail Amaretto Sour Neme g, Sul[pliiizs A0 Vanilla, Foamer, Orange.
Shampagne Sephie Baron, Grand Réserve Sulphites None 125ml- 13 SULPHITES
A Mano, Primitivo 2022 Sulphites None 125ml- 104 SULPHITES
Cassano, Limoncello Sulphites None 125ml - 389 SULPHITES
Ca' Morlin, Asolo Prosecco Sulphites None 125ml- 87 _— SULPHITES
Ca' di Alte, Prosecco Sulphites None 125ml- 87 SULPHITES
Prosecco - Contessa Rivata 125ml- 85 SULPHITES
Ponte del Diavolo, Sauvignon Blanc 2021 Sulphites None 125ml- 91 SULPHITES
Ferrari Maximum Blanc du Blanc Sulphites None 125ml- 93 SULPHITES
Pinot Grgio, Franz Haas 2023 Sulphites None 125ml- 95 SULPHITES
Ponte Pietra, Pinot Grigio Rosato 2024 Sulphites None 125ml- 89
Curatolo Arini Nero d'Avola Sulphites None SULPHITES
Single- 57 )
Malfy Gin Con Arancia 70cl Neme N Double- 114 G
Single- 57 )
Malfy Gin 70| None None Double- 114 Gin
Single- 57 )
Malfy Gin Con Limone 70cl Neme N Double- 114 G
Single- 49 .
Rooster Rojo Blanco Tequila 70cl e N Double- 98 eyl
Single- 56
Bayou Spiced Rum 70cl e N Double- 112 R
Single- 54
Flor de Cana Clasico 5yo Rum 70cl e N Double- 108 R
Single- 54
Stoli Citrus Vodka 70| Nene Nene Double- 108 M
Single- 56
Stoli Premium Vodka 70cl e Noms Double- 112 Vieele
Single- 55 .
Buffalo Trace Bourbon Whiskey 70cl None None Double- 110 it 537
Single- 55 .
Glenmorangie 10yr Old Malt Whisky 70cl e Noms Double- 110 Wity
Single- 55 .
Jameson Irish Whiskey 70c! et Nt Double- 110 Wity
. ) None None 125ml- 125 Pueblo Vigjo Blanco Tequila, Lime Syrup, Agave Syrup, Water, Pueblo Viejo Resposado, Tequila
Kocktail Margarita Ocho, Cointreau, Supasawa
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Event

5.3.1b- Events

A, N PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
?, 3 CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT
& Y, GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
! ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients

(vg) = made with vegan ingredients

However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

EVENTS

Suitable for [Suitable for
VEGETARIAN | VEGAN Ingredients
Diet Diet
Kocktail Old Fashioned None None 125ml- 125 Buffalo Trace Bourbon, Bristol Demerara Syrup, Angostura Bitters, Water.

PASTA

EVANGELISTS

Calories per

ltem ALLERGENS May Contain srmritem ezl

Kocktail Passionfruit Martini None None 125ml- 113 Hepple Vodka, Absolut Vanilla, Supasawa, Rose, Monin Passionfruit, Monin Vanilla, Aperol, Foamer

TOPPINGS/ GARNISHES
Salt

None None N/A Table Salt

Black Pepper None None 8 Black Pepper

Mortadella Sliced None None 170 Pork Meat (75%), Sea Salt, Sa'ccharosg, Natyrf-}l Flavourings, Spices, Aromatic Plants, Antioxidant:
Sodium Ascorbate; Preservative: Sodium Nitrite

Garlic Butter Milk None 133 Unsalted Butter (MILK), Garlic, Parsley
Unsalted Butter (84.2%) (MILK), Dried Cranberries (12.6%) (Sugar, Cranberries (5.5%), Sunflower

Cranberry & Sage Butter Milk None 136 Qil), Sage (2.1%), Salt, Black Pepper, Chinese Five Spice (Fennel, Cassia, Aniseed, Black Pepper,
Clove).

Lobster Cooked Crustaceans None 27 Lobster meat (CRUSTACEANS), Salt

Grana Padano Shavings (Grana shavings) Milk, Egg None 60 MILK, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme.

Grated Cheese Milk, Egg None 40 MILK, Salt, Microbial Rennet, Preservative: EGG Lysozyme.

Pecorino Romano Milk None 59 Sheep's MILK, Salt.

Buffalo Mozzarella (Mozzarella) Milk None 337 MILK, MILK Starter Culture, Rennet, Salt.

Red Chilli None None 8 Red Chillies (100%)

Fresh Truffle None None 1 Truffles Uncinatum (Tuber uncinatum Chatin)

:g;ta Eeamgeliis Summmer huiite Gzt None None 5 Dried Summer Truffle (Tuber aestivum Vitt) aroma.

Pasta Evangelists Summer Truffle Salt 100g None None 1 Coarse Salt, Dried Summer Truffle (Tuber aestivum Vitt) (3%), Aroma.

p . ; S -
P Evamslisin Summer T Saues Champignon Mushrooms, Summer Truffle (Tuber aestivum Vitt.) (3%) , Porcini Mushrooms (Boletus

180 Fish None 5 Edulis and related group), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Black Olives (Black Olives, Water, Salt, Ferrous
9 Gluconate), Capers (Capers, Salt), Anchovies (fish) , Spices, Salt, Aroma.
Pasta Evangelists White Truffle Butter 175g Milk None 15 Butter (Milk), White Truffle (Tuber magnatum Pico) 5%, Salt, Aroma.
Zggg Evangelists Summer Truffle Honey None None 1 Acacia Honey (98%), Dried Summer Truffle (Tuber aestivum Vitt) (0.5%) , Aroma.
Extra Virgin Olive Ol None None 16 Extra Virgin Olive Oil 100%
. . . Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Qil, Balsamic Vinegar (Cooked Grape (SULPHITES), White Vinegar
Balsamic Dressing Sulphites None 95 (SULPHITES), Colour: Caramel).
Ext_r§ Virgin Olive Oil with natural flavour of None None 15ml- 135 Extra Virgin Olive Oil (96%), Natural Flavour of Chilli Pepper (4%).
Chilli Pepper
E?t(t:aa:llilcrgm Olive Oil with Natural Flavour None None 15ml- 135 Extra Virgin Olive Oil (96%), Natural Flavour of Garlic (4%).
Parsley None None 1 Parsley
Samphire None None 2 Samphire
Wild Rocket None None 2 Rocket
Micro Basil None None 1 Basil
Micro Parsley None None 1 Parsley
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Quality Management System

5.3.1b- Events
PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HANDLE A WIDE RANGE OF INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS IN OUR FACTORY AND OUR KITCHENS. WHILE WE TAKE REASONABLE
CARE AND PRECAUTIONS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION, DUE TO SHARED PREPARATION AREAS AND EQUIPMENT, WE CANNOT

GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR DISHES ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS.
ALL DISHES MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF THE 14 MAJOR ALLERGENS.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients
(vg) = made with vegan ingredients
However some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this.

Unfortunately, for safety reasons, our teams are unable to make changes to the ingredients or preparation of our dishes to accommodate dietary requirements.
We make every effort to remove them during preparation, but please be aware that your food may contain parts of bone, shell or pips.

We continually alter our recipes to improve them, please be sure to check the allergens each time you purchase.

EVENTS

Suitable for [Suitable for

ALLERGENS May Contain Calories per | \EGETARIAN | VEGAN Ingredients
portion (kcal) Diet Diet

None None Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate

WL, Gl Sy, e N, [, Butter (MILK) 86.6% , Dried Sourdough 12.3% (Durum WHEAT Semolina, Water), Salt, Water,

Atavi Sourdough Butter containing Gluten Molluscs, Crustaceans, 165 e T :
(Wheat) ey, ey, Mvsie Parsley, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.
Cereals containing Gluten,
Atavi Porcini Butter Milk Soya, Tree Nuts, Fish, 168

Molluscs, Crustaceans,

Butter (MILK) 91.7%, Dried Porcini Mushrooms 7.3% (Boletus Edulis and related group), Salt,
Celery, Egg, Mustard

Water, Parsley, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.

Cereals containing Gluten,
Soya, Tree Nuts, Fish,

Atavi Saffron Butter Milk 176
Molluscs, Crustaceans,
Celery, Egg, Mustard Butter (MILK) (98.7%), Salt, Saffron (0.3%), Water, Parsley, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.

Courgettes, Peppers, Aubergines, Balsamic Vinegar (Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Balsamic

Grilled Mediterranean Vegetables Sulphites None 112 Vinegar (Cooked Grape (SULPHITES), White Vinegar (SULPHITES), Colour: Caramel), Black Pepper,
Extra Virgin Olive Oil.

Coarse Salt None None 0 Salt (100%)

Fresh Mint None None 4.5 Mint (100%)

Fresh Whole Lemons None None 5 Lemon (100%)

Fresh Whole Oranges None None 11 Oranges (100%)

Fresh Whole Limes None None 2 Lime (100%)

PASTEURISED CHEESES

Parmigiano Reggiano
Grana Padano
Pecorino Ramano
Mascarpone Cheese
Mozzarella di bufala
Shredded Mozzarella
Stracciatella

Ricotta

Grated Cheese
Prosociano Grated (Vegan)
Gorgonzola

Burrata




For allergen information please select the allergen matrix below

Takeaway & Restaurants Manchester Airport



https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vTJDHieDOh4TDSD_EsnC4RAfnoz_TW_W1vCbqFD7rmQgD8ZZXghkl66szWbDk94oLCzMdalObbCTwt1/pub?gid=0&single=true&output=pdf
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vTJDHieDOh4TDSD_EsnC4RAfnoz_TW_W1vCbqFD7rmQgD8ZZXghkl66szWbDk94oLCzMdalObbCTwt1/pub?gid=776180697&single=true&output=pdf
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vTJDHieDOh4TDSD_EsnC4RAfnoz_TW_W1vCbqFD7rmQgD8ZZXghkl66szWbDk94oLCzMdalObbCTwt1/pub?gid=1919518239&single=true&output=pdf

